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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 10, 2008 6:54 PM
To: Marc Chalom
Subject: FW: Plumbing  #5

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: mchalom@yahoo.com 
Subject: Plumbing  #5 
Date: Wed, 9 Jan 2008 08:42:08 -0500 
 
 
Marc - The hot water shower faucet valve seat has failed making it very difficult to turn off the hot water. 
Also, the bathroom sink is stopped - I've used Drano several time to no avail. I'll be painting this 
Saturday if that works for a time to do these repairs. Thanks. 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
Watch “Cause Effect,” a show about real people making a real difference. Learn more  

 

Share life as it happens with the new Windows Live. Start sharing! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 9, 2008 8:42 AM
To: Marc Chalom
Subject: Plumbing  #5

 
Marc - The hot water shower faucet valve seat has failed making it very difficult to turn off the hot water. Also, the 
bathroom sink is stopped - I've used Drano several time to no avail. I'll be painting this Saturday if that works for a time 
to do these repairs. Thanks. 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Watch “Cause Effect,” a show about real people making a real difference. Learn more 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2007 4:58 PM
To: Marc Chalom
Subject: Rent and deposit checks scheduled
Attachments: Chalom Rent Deposit Analysis 070922.xls; Deliver By is the date by which your payee 

receives the payment and funds leave your account.doc

 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 
Dennis Brewer 

Connect to the next generation of MSN Messenger  Get it now!  
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 5, 2007 7:30 PM
To: Aspa Papanastassiou
Subject: RE: Greetings

Aspa - Very busy, replying from Pittsburgh airport, just out of client meetings, all seems normal, though still making a 
transition. Congrats on the name change. Please stay in touvch - thanks again for your help, wouldn't be here without it! 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 
Dennis Brewer 
 

 
Subject: Greetings 
Date: Wed, 5 Sep 2007 12:41:06 -0400 
From: apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Dennis, 
  
I trust all is well with you; Charles mentioned that he called you a couple of weeks ago but hasn’t heard 
from you yet.  How is the new apartment and job –everything you were hoping and more? Was your trip 
to London a success?  Please contact us and let us know how you are doing. 
  
P.S. You might notice that we changed our name. No more Friends of the Shattuck Shelter but 
hopeFound instead.  Check our new website, too. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Aspa Papanastassiou 
Program Manager 
hopeFound 
IMPACT Employment Services 
105 Chauncy St.  
Boston, MA 02111 
              617...        x33 
apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
  

 

Invite your mail contacts to join your friends list with Windows Live Spaces. It's easy! Try it! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2007 11:38 AM
To: Aspa Papanastassiou
Subject: RE: Response

Aspa - I requested the check from my online banking system this morning. The system provided an estimated delivery 
date of 9/20. If you don't receive it within a reasonable time thereafter, please let me know. Thanks again! 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 
Dennis Brewer 
 

 
Subject: Response 
Date: Tue, 11 Sep 2007 10:14:28 -0400 
From: apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Dennis, 
  
I tried to respond to your email and offer details for the repayment but my email was bounced back.  So 
here is the information again: the check should be cut to the Friends of the Shattuck Shelter for $1750; 
you can mail it to Impact and to my attention.  Thank you for being prompt about this.   
  
Be well, 
  
Aspa 
  
  
  
Aspa Papanastassiou 
Program Manager 
IMPACT Employment Services 
hopeFound 
105 Chauncy St.  
Boston, MA 02111 
              617...        x33 
apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
www.hopefoundboston.org 
  

 

Gear up for Halo® 3 and get a $25 Best Buy gift card. It’s our way of saying thanks for using Windows Live™. Get it now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 7, 2007 10:11 AM
To: Aspa Papanastassiou
Subject: RE: Follow up

You can expect the check, to be mailed from BofA's online payment system, to arrive shortly before 9/25. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 
Dennis Brewer 
 

 
Subject: Follow up 
Date: Fri, 7 Sep 2007 09:57:02 -0400 
From: apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Dennis, 
  
Thanks for both responses – Charles and I were probably thinking the same thing when we emailed you. I 
am glad things are working out and that I can hear a tone of happiness in your email.  When you have a 
moment please send the check to our address at Chauncy St. and my attention – although we changed 
the name for now checks should still be cut to the Friends of the Shattuck Shelter (the total amount was 
$1750).   
  
Thanks and be well. 
  
Aspa 
  
  
  
  
  
Aspa Papanastassiou 
Program Manager 
hopeFound 
IMPACT Employment Services 
105 Chauncy St.  
Boston, MA 02111 
              617...        x33 
apapanastassiou@hopefoundboston.org 
  

 

Make your little one a shining star! Shine on! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 6, 2007 5:04 PM
To: ray_kovonuk@establishinc.com
Subject: FW: continental.com TripNotes for Mr. Dennis S Brewer

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Date: Sun, 4 Nov 2007 11:41:52 -0800 
From: ContinentalAirlines@email.continental.com 
Subject: continental.com TripNotes for Mr. Dennis S Brewer 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

To ensure delivery of this e-mail please add ContinentalAirlines@email.continental.com to your address book or approved senders list. 
See instructions for adding us to your address book. 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Continental Airlines
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To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

THIS IS NOT A RECEIPT 
 

  Sunday, November 4, 2007
 

TripNotes for Mr. Dennis S Brewer for travel originating on November 07, 
2007 

 

 

 

Weather Forecast for
Pittsburgh 
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Continental Confirmation Number: A02JKD            
 

 
  Passenger(s):  
 

BREWER / DENNISSMR  
Frequent Flyer: CO-GR771367  

 

 

Flight Details 
 

 

Flight Departing Arriving Aircraft Duration OnePass* 

CO2864 New York/Newark, 
NJ (EWR - Liberty) 
8:30 p.m. 

Pittsburgh, PA (PIT) 
10:12 p.m.  

Embraer 
RJ145 

Wed., Nov., 
7, 2007 
1 hr 42 mn 

500 

 Class: Economy (I) 
Continental flight 2864 operated by ExpressJet Airlines, Inc. dba Continental Express. 

CO677 Pittsburgh, PA (PIT) 
5:30 p.m. 

New York/Newark, 
NJ (EWR - Liberty) 
7:03 p.m.  

Boeing 
737-500 

Thu., Nov., 8, 
2007 
1 hr 33 mn 

500 

 Class: Economy (Y) 
 

  

 

 
  Additional Trip Information  
 
 

 

Flight Notification 
 

 

Continental offers a variety of ways to keep up to date on your travel 
schedule. TripAlert is a service that will notify you every time you 
travel via e-mail or wireless device if your flight is on time, delayed or 
cancelled. Flight status notification is a similar option not requiring a 
subscription which can notify you on an hourly basis of your 
approaching departure time. Flight status can also be checked online 
using either flight number or departure and arrival city.  

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Check flight status

 

Check-in available at continental.com. 
Online check-in is now available at continental.com for most flights. 
It’s fast, easy and will save you time at the airport. Best of all, you 
can check in within 24 hours of your flight. 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this 
picture from the Internet.
Check-in for a flight

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Find eService Center locations

 

 

 

  

 

  

Car & Hotel Reservations    

 

  

 

  

 WEDNESDAY 
 November 7  

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Partly Cloudy

Partly Cloudy
45°F

 

 

 THURSDAY 
 November 8  

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Partly Cloudy

Partly Cloudy
47°F (8°C

 

 

 

> Extended Forecast 
> Travel Forecast 
> Weather Alerts 

   

 

 

The weather-related 
content in this e-mail is 
provided compliments of 
The Weather Channel 
Enterprises, Inc. 
Continental Airlines is not 
responsible for the accuracy of the 
information contained herein.

 

  

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Continental 
Currency  

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture 
from the Internet.
Flight and Gate Info rmation

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture 
from the Internet.
Check-in available at continental.com.
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To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office 
prevented automatic download of this picture  
from the Internet.
Search for Room Rates

 
Hotel Search 

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic  
download of this pictu re from the Internet.
Search for Car Rates

 
Car Search 

Making a rental car or hotel reservation on continental.com is more rewarding than 
ever. OnePass members can earn 50 OnePass miles per day on car rentals. Even 
more OnePass miles can be earned when selecting preferred hotel partners. Find my 
current reservation by confirmation number.  

  

 

  

AirTrain Newark    

 

  

 

  

Experience fast, safe and dependable rail service to midtown Manhattan 
in 30 minutes. The Newark Liberty International Airport Rail Link Station 
allows passengers to quickly connect to the region's mass transit rail 
network and beyond. 

  

 

  

Airport Information    

 

  

 

  

View terminal maps for Continental Airlines' hub airports and additional airports. To 
find out the time required at the airport from entering the terminal to boarding the 
aircraft, check airport processing times. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
View Terminal Map

 

  

 

  

continental.com Links    

 

  

 Baggage Policies 
 Airport Processing Times 
 OnePass News & Offers 
 Special Offers 
 Vacation Packages 

  

 

 
*OnePass frequent flyer mileage information is provided as a convenience to OnePass members. Actual flown miles will be posted to your account
Elite and other promotional bonuses are not included in the totals listed. A minimum of 500 OnePass miles is earned for flights less than 500 miles in distance. 
For AMTRAK train segments 250 OnePass miles is awarded for Economy Class and 325 OnePass miles for First Class. 
+Travel guide information provided by Highbury Columbus Travel Publishing, Ltd. 

 

  Subscription Information 
 

 

Please do not reply to this message using the "reply" address. 
For assistance, please contact the Electronic Support Desk 
via telephone or via e-mail. 
 
To receive this e-mail without graphics in the future, visit the E-mail Subscriptions page and check the 
option "Send me text-only messages." 
 
Subscription: TripNotes 
E-mail Address: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
OnePass Number: GR771367 

Read our privacy policy
 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture 
from the Internet.
Privacy BBBOnline

 
 

 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Update E-mail Subscription

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Unsubscribe

 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office 
prevented automatic download of this picture from  
the Internet.
AirTrain Newark
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To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

Continental Airlines, Inc. - OnePass Service Center - 900 Grand Plaza Dr. Houston, TX 77067-4323 USA 
 

 
 

 

Peek-a-boo FREE Tricks & Treats for You! Get 'em! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 1, 2007 9:17 AM
To: ray.kovonuk@establishinc.com
Subject: FW: continental.com Itinerary Information for your trip to Pittsburgh, PA (PIT)

PIT travel FYI 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: continentalairlines@continental.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Date: Sat, 1 Dec 2007 08:14:47 -0600 
Subject: continental.com Itinerary Information for your trip to Pittsburgh, PA (PIT) 
 
 

To ensure delivery of this e-mail please add ContinentalAirlines@continental.com to your address book or approved senders list. 
See instructions for adding us to your address book.  

  
 

  To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Continental Airlines

Sat., Dec. 1, 2007  
To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this 
picture from the Internet.
continental.com

To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Specials

To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the  
In ternet.
Make Reservations

To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Earn OnePass 
Miles

To help protect you r 
privacy, Micro so ft Office 
prevented au tomatic  
download of this pictu re 
from the Internet.

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented 
auto matic downlo ad o f this picture from the Internet.
My Account

Continental Itinerary Information  
Dear Mr. Dennis S. Brewer, 
 
Thank you for choosing Continental Airlines. Your receipt will be sent once your eTickets have been processed. Processing may take up to 
three hours. If you do not receive an eTicket receipt within three hours, please contact us. Once you have received your receipt, you can 
request additional receipts, export to Outlook, refund or change your flight, view/change seats, check-in, or e-mail or print your itinerary.  

 
To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

  To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

Travel Summary  
Confirmation Number:  CKS3LG 
 
To view complete details of your reservation, visit Manage Reservations. 
   

 CO 3126 - New York/Newark, NJ (EWR - Liberty) to Pittsburgh, PA (PIT) on Sun., Dec. 9, 2007  
 CO 3127 - Pittsburgh, PA (PIT) to New York/Newark, NJ (EWR - Liberty) on Mon., Dec. 10, 2007 

  

Manage Reservations    

  

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
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To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

Save up to $20 and earn 
up to 1,000 OnePass Miles 
with Hertz.  

  

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

Reserve 
Now 

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

  
 

  

Insure Your Travel Plans 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 
Purchase Trip Cancellation and 
Interruption Insurance for $18.64  

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.  Purchase Now

 

  

Additional Trip Planning Tools 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 
Baggage Policies 
View current baggage acceptance 
allowances.       

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.

 
AirTrain Newark 
Experience fast, safe and 
dependable rail service to/from 
midtown Manhattan in 30 minutes. 

 

  

  

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. 

 
To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Earn 20,000  
bonus miles  

  

  
 

      

        
  E-mail Information 

Please do not reply to this message using the "reply" address. 

For assistance, please contact the Electronic Support Desk via telephone or e-mail. 

Alert: Flight Purchase Confirmation  

E-mail Address: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com  

OnePass Number: GR771367  

 

This one-time e-mail was sent to confirm your ticket purchase on continental.com. 

To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture 
from the Internet.
BBBOnLine

 
View our  

Privacy Policy.  

 

        
 

Continental Airlines, Inc. - OnePass Service Center 
900 Grand Plaza Dr. Houston, TX 
77067-4323 USA  

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
Continental Airlines

 

Get the power of Windows + Web with the new Windows Live. Power up! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, December 3, 2007 6:05 PM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com
Subject: Yearbook articles
Attachments: 20  Finland Case Sea Focus DB Edit 091203.doc; 21  Finland Case Sawmill.doc

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Connect and share in new ways with Windows Live. Connect now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2008 8:40 PM
To: piotr.pregner@establishinc.com
Subject: Mail server connect failure

Piotr - Mail server and network access difficulties: 
  
1) Intermittent inability to receive mail - 2 of three recent attempts failed 
  
2) Unable to connect to mail server to send past two days. Getting message upon sending "Server does not support any 
authentication method used by this client."  
  
Send/receive worked fine until yesterday - something changed on server? Already tried resend/receive following cold 
reboot. 
 
3) Unable to connect to N: drive message "network path not found" 
  
Unable to work with team and share Clipper data - major deliverable needs to be started immediately - fix urgently 
needed.  
  
You'll recall I'm running Outlook 2007 trial at the moment - this has worked fine until Tuesday this week. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
617-304-3360 
 

Connect and share in new ways with Windows Live. Get it now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2008 9:30 PM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com; 

yen.cheng@establishinc.com
Subject: Clipper Docs - Action required
Attachments: 2008 Vendor and Warranty Recovery Vision.ppt; Vendor AVL.pdf; Potencia Action Items 

- 20080221 (2).doc; Datastay Report Parts Approved 2007 to Present.pdf; Luke Cardella 
SC Process Manager DB Interview Notes 080219.doc; Sheryl Petch - Contracts Manager 
DB Interview Notes 080220.doc; Ehren Van Schmus- Engineering U Mujeeb Buyer DB 
Interview Notes 080219.doc; CWP 1850 Open Issues List.xls; Procurement Process 
Capabilities Maturity Matrix.xls; SAP Functionality Map.xls

Jason - Please attach files to server where non-duplicative of current docs. Includes updated version of Open Items. 
  
Christine -  Includes docs you requested as best I can recall them. Also today's document updates from client 
  
Yen - Call me to discuss deliverables preparation based upon Procurement Process Capabilities Matrix and SAP 
Functionality Map. 617-304-3360. Interviews until 11:30, then free. 
  
Review meeting confirmed with Clipper Carpinteria on Thursday 3/6 9:30 -10:30. We'll need to finalize interim findings by 
COB Tuesday so they can be incorporated in presentation. Let's discuss who else needs to attend - I'll be there - and if 
any can attend by phone in lieu of traveling.  
  
Will return to using my regular account as soon as I can access our mail server again - use this e-mail address until you 
see my regular e-mail again.  
  
Thanks!  
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Climb to the top of the charts! Play the word scramble challenge with star power. Play now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2008 10:05 PM
To: Bill Drumm
Subject: Clipper Resource Plan
Attachments: Clipper Resource Plan 080228 INTERNAL USE ONLY.xls

Unable to access Establish server - so here via Hotmail is my current view of likely Feb billings. Ignore March estimate for 
the moment - we'll have a better view on March estimate next week. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Connect and share in new ways with Windows Live. Get it now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 6:36 PM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com
Subject: Clipper Docs 1
Attachments: DC-004777-01_Rev_BG[1].pdf; E.2 Itemized Actions Follow-Up Table.xls; Precision Parts 

Manufacturing Agreement 3Jul07.doc; Production Needs Chart Feb-March 2-12-08.xlsx; 
Weekly Dashboard 080125.ppt

Jason - please upload to n drive as needed 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Helping your favorite cause is as easy as instant messaging. You IM, we give. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 6:40 PM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com
Subject: Clipper Docs 2 of 2
Attachments: Supply Chain Business Continuity Planning.ppt; Supplier Spend History.xlsx; SCM Offsite 

action items.xlsx; Gear_Term_Sheet_stp.doc; F101 Purchase Requisition Policy Revision 
20080122 FINAL.pdf; 080208 SCWR.doc; 071205 SCM monthly report.ppt; 2007 POs.xls

 
Same instructions - thanks  
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
 

Shed those extra pounds with MSN and The Biggest Loser! Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 1, 2008 11:15 AM
To: establishinc.com; christine.wong@establishinc.com; DennisBrewer 

Establish
Subject: RE: Clipper High Level System Map

Thanks - sorry for the duplicated request on Friday. Please get on the phone Monday with the DataStay Administrator in 
Carp and Bob Skeers in CDR to clarify the interfaces.  
  
Also check to see if we have samples of the three key MAS500 buyer reports shown in the flow charts provided by the 
Internal Auditors. Also, we heard about a new buyers report just created or just being created  - Christine may remember 
the details better than I do. Request sample of what we don't already have from Bob Skeers. Thanks 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
 

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dennis.brewer@establishinc.com; dsbrewer923@hotmail.com; christine.wong@establishinc.com 
Subject: Clipper High Level System Map 
Date: Fri, 29 Feb 2008 15:28:39 -0500 

Dennis, 
  
Here is the high level system map that I put together. 
  
Jason 
  
P.S.  Check out our new Blogsite below.  New worldwide Supply Chain news updates daily! 
___________________________________ 
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
Establish Inc. 
2200 Fletcher Avenue 
Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024 
Direct 201-302-5928 
Fax    201-944-2044 

establishinc.com 
Our Website - www.establishinc.com 
Our NEW Blogsite - http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
 
We help you achieve Demand Chain Leadership 
  
New York     Shanghai 
Lausanne    Stockholm    Helsinki 
  
The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged 
material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or 
entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from 
any computer. 
  

 

Connect and share in new ways with Windows Live. Get it now! 

12/21/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 010324



16

dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 1, 2008 11:15 AM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com; DennisBrewer 

Establish
Subject: FW: Electronic copy of documents
Attachments: Process and Compliance Workload.docx; Summary of reporting metrics.docx; Supply 

Chain Management Policies and Procedures.docx

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Subject: FW: Electronic copy of documents 
Date: Fri, 29 Feb 2008 07:41:47 -0800 
From: LCardella@ClipperWind.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

  
  
Luke Cardella 
Process and Compliance Manager - Carpinteria 
  
Clipper Turbine Works, Inc. 
6309 Carpinteria Ave., Ste. 200 
Carpinteria, CA 93013 
Direct: +1 (805) 576-1327 
Mobile: +1 (805) 452-3838 
Fax: +1 (805) 684-7081 
Email: lcardella@clipperwind.com  
  
  
  
  
  

From: Luke Cardella  
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 1:07 PM 
To: christine.wong@establish.com 
Subject: Electronic copy of documents 
Importance: High 
  
  
  
Luke Cardella 
Process and Compliance Manager - Carpinteria 
  
Clipper Turbine Works, Inc. 
6309 Carpinteria Ave., Ste. 200 
Carpinteria, CA 93013 
Direct: +1 (805) 576-1327 
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Mobile: +1 (805) 452-3838 
Fax: +1 (805) 684-7081 
Email: lcardella@clipperwind.com  
  
  
  
  
  

 

Need to know the score, the latest news, or you need your Hotmail®-get your "fix". Check it out. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 1, 2008 11:16 AM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com; DennisBrewer 

Establish
Subject: FW: Procurement policies and process flows
Attachments: F101 Purchase Requisition Policy Revision 20080122 FINAL.pdf; DC-000111-01 

Inventory Purchasing.pdf

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Subject: FW: Procurement policies and process flows 
Date: Fri, 29 Feb 2008 07:41:34 -0800 
From: LCardella@ClipperWind.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

  
  
Luke Cardella 
Process and Compliance Manager - Carpinteria 
  
Clipper Turbine Works, Inc. 
6309 Carpinteria Ave., Ste. 200 
Carpinteria, CA 93013 
Direct: +1 (805) 576-1327 
Mobile: +1 (805) 452-3838 
Fax: +1 (805) 684-7081 
Email: lcardella@clipperwind.com  
  
  
  
  
  

From: Luke Cardella  
Sent: Thursday, February 28, 2008 2:46 PM 
To: christine.wong@establish.com 
Subject: Procurement policies and process flows 
  
  
  
Luke Cardella 
Process and Compliance Manager - Carpinteria 
  
Clipper Turbine Works, Inc. 
6309 Carpinteria Ave., Ste. 200 
Carpinteria, CA 93013 
Direct: +1 (805) 576-1327 
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Mobile: +1 (805) 452-3838 
Fax: +1 (805) 684-7081 
Email: lcardella@clipperwind.com  
  
  
  
  
  

 

Helping your favorite cause is as easy as instant messaging. You IM, we give. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 2, 2008 8:48 PM
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com
Subject: Draft CWP Findings and Strategy
Attachments: CWP Supply Constrained Operations Findings Strategy 080302.doc; CWP 1850 Open 

Issues List.xls

FYI - initial thoughts on findings and strategy - for discussion. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Helping your favorite cause is as easy as instant messaging. You IM, we give. Learn more. 

12/21/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 010329



21

dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 2, 2008 8:49 PM
To: DennisBrewer Establish
Subject: FW: Draft CWP Findings and Strategy
Attachments: CWP Supply Constrained Operations Findings Strategy 080302.doc; CWP 1850 Open 

Issues List.xls

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: christine.wong@establishinc.com; establishinc.com 
Subject: Draft CWP Findings and Strategy 
Date: Sun, 2 Mar 2008 20:48:06 -0500 
 
FYI - initial thoughts on findings and strategy - for discussion. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Helping your favorite cause is as easy as instant messaging. You IM, we give. Learn more.  

 

Climb to the top of the charts! Play the word scramble challenge with star power. Play now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2008 6:58 PM
To: conrad.ross@establishinc.com; steve.mcdonald@establishinc.com
Subject: Departure

 
It's always a pleasure to work with other professionals in serving our clients - thanks for that opportunity. I look forward 
to our conversation regarding my ongoing job search. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2008 7:19 PM
To: Joe McKeon
Subject: Opportunity

 
Joe - Bill Drumm left Establish several months ago. With my champion gone and the business model changing to a 
subcontractor model due to an ongoing profitability challenge which has resulted in a recapitalization, I am seeking a new 
position immediately. Please contact me at this e-mail or 617-304-3360 to discuss this new opportunity. I will forward a 
resume tomorrow.  
  
For your reference, the position at Establish started on August 15, 2007.  
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2008 7:46 PM
To: Conrad Ross
Subject: Offer Letter
Attachments: offer_for_brewer[1].docx

 
Conrad - The offer I negotiated with Bill Drumm included the terms in the attached letter. I realize that you would not 
necessarily have been aware of the details. I had forgotten them as well. I hope you will consider honoring the total 
commitment that Establish originally made. Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis 
Dennis Brewer  
 

Earn cashback on your purchases with Live Search - the search that pays you back! Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 7:26 AM
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Cc: Conrad Ross
Subject: Package

  
Denise - I'm expecting a package from Red Envelope today. Please receive and leave it on my old desk or let me know 
where it is so I can pick it up sometime this week. Thanks. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 9:51 AM
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Cc: Conrad Ross
Subject: Payments, Package

 
Denise - Can you verify that commissions due on PPG were paid in some prior pay period? I don't recall specifically 
looking for that payment though Conrad did mention it would be paid, around the time the recapitalization discussions 
were underway. If it was paid, please e-mail the amount and the period in which payment occurred so I can verify on my 
pay stub. If not, let me know so Conrad and I can address this if need be. Thanks. 
  
Also, a Red Envelope package was delivered yesterday. Please let me know by e-mail where you will leave it so I can pick 
it up in the office on Friday morning. Thanks. 
  
See you Saturday afternoon, presumably, if not before. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM
To: establishinc.com
Subject: Wedding

 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no invitation in my possession and need the basic 
details via e-mail as to time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My recollection is 4PM at West Park 
Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly repeating the details for me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
 

Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 1:11 PM
To: establishinc.com
Subject: RE: Wedding

Thanks, Jason. I will be by on Friday to pick up the package around 11:00 AM. If you can leave it someplace and let me 
know where it is, I'll get it. Thanks for the info and for your helpful approach. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The address is 25 Burroughs Drive, West Park NY 12493.  Not sure if 
there is really a dress code, its supposed to be mostly outside depending on the weather, but I think most 
people will have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer Reilly.  I have a package that was delivered here for 
you, would you like me to drop it off later this afternoon or tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this message or any  
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email  
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
  
 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no invitation in my possession and 
need the basic details via e-mail as to time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My 
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recollection is 4PM at West Park Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly repeating the details for 
me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 

 

Earn cashback on your purchases with Live Search - the search that pays you back! Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 1:50 PM
To: establishinc.com
Subject: RE: Wedding

Thanks again! See you Saturday - very excited for you! 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 13:34:59 -0400 

It’s on Yen’s desk and she knows you’ll be coming for it.  I’ll see you on Saturday. 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this message or any  
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email  
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 1:11 PM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
  
Thanks, Jason. I will be by on Friday to pick up the package around 11:00 AM. If you can leave it 
someplace and let me know where it is, I'll get it. Thanks for the info and for your helpful approach. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
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Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The address is 25 Burroughs Drive, West Park NY 12493.  Not sure if 
there is really a dress code, its supposed to be mostly outside depending on the weather, but I think most 
people will have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer Reilly.  I have a package that was delivered here for 
you, would you like me to drop it off later this afternoon or tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this message or any  
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email  
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
  
 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no invitation in my possession and 
need the basic details via e-mail as to time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My 
recollection is 4PM at West Park Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly repeating the details for 
me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
  

 
Earn cashback on your purchases with Live Search - the search that pays you back! Learn More 

 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 3:12 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: FW: Wedding

How guys discuss weddings.....  
  

btw, just corner Jason at his wedding if you want a reference 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. We've traveled and worked together on a couple of 

projects in California and New Jersey.  
 
 

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The address is 25 Burroughs Drive, West Park NY 12493.  Not sure if 
there is really a dress code, its supposed to be mostly outside depending on the weather, but I think most 
people will have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer Reilly.  I have a package that was delivered here for 
you, would you like me to drop it off later this afternoon or tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this message or any  
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email  
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
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Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no invitation in my possession and 
need the basic details via e-mail as to time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My 
recollection is 4PM at West Park Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly repeating the details for 
me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 

 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 5:02 PM
To: conrad.ross@establishinc.com
Subject: RE: Payments, Package

Thanks, Conrad. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
From: conrad.ross@establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com; denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
CC: steve.mcdonald@establishinc.com 
Subject: RE: Payments, Package 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 16:40:18 -0400 

Dennis, 
  
Denise is on vacation and not available to respond to the email your email.  We expect her to return 
Monday, June 30.   
  
Attached is a copy of the acceptance offer that you executed on July 20, 2007.  You can be assured that 
we will honor this acceptance offer and we expect that you will do the same especially with respect to 
contact with our clients or sales target companies. 
  
When Denise returns I will ask her to review your email and the terms of the offer to determine if we have 
fully complied with it. 
  
You also need to be aware that the MRI Executive Solutions document titled Compensation analysis – for 
Discussion Only that you sent to me yesterday was apparantly prepared by MRI Executive Soultions.  It is 
not a document authorized by Establish, Inc or is there a copy of it in your personnel file. 
Regards, 
  
Conrad 
  
Conrad M. Ross 
CEO 
  

Establish 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 
conrad.ross@establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5924 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (201) 230-7777 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this message or any  
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email  
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
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From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 9:51 AM 
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
Cc: Conrad Ross 
Subject: Payments, Package 
  
 
Denise - Can you verify that commissions due on PPG were paid in some prior pay period? I don't recall 
specifically looking for that payment though Conrad did mention it would be paid, around the time the 
recapitalization discussions were underway. If it was paid, please e-mail the amount and the period in 
which payment occurred so I can verify on my pay stub. If not, let me know so Conrad and I can address 
this if need be. Thanks. 
  
Also, a Red Envelope package was delivered yesterday. Please let me know by e-mail where you will 
leave it so I can pick it up in the office on Friday morning. Thanks. 
  
See you Saturday afternoon, presumably, if not before. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  

 
Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 

 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2008 3:02 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Wedding

Super. The ferry is great - but I don't mind coming to get you if you have too much stuff to make the trip on the ferry 
easily.  
  
I'll have the car about 11. It should only take about 20 minutes to get to your place that time of day. Let me know what 
is easiest for you.  
  
Either way, seeing You is the thing I'm excited about! 
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Wedding 
Date: Thu, 26 Jun 2008 14:55:41 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
starting to pack!   I've printed out the directions to Anna's & from Anna's to hotel & hotel to 
wedding...(they should be idiot proof - famous last words...)  
Would it be easier if I take the ferry over tomorrow? 
 
On Jun 25, 2008, at 3:12 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

How guys discuss weddings.....  
  

btw, just corner Jason at his wedding if you want a reference 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. We've traveled and 

worked together on a couple of projects in California and New Jersey.  
 
 

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The address is 25 Burroughs Drive, 
West Park NY 12493.  Not sure if there is really a dress code, its 
supposed to be mostly outside depending on the weather, but I think 
most people will have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer Reilly.  I have a 
package that was delivered here for you, would you like me to drop it off 
later this afternoon or tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
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Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________
____ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or 
authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this 
message or any 
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by 
reply email 
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
  
 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no 
invitation in my possession and need the basic details via e-mail as to 
time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My recollection 
is 4PM at West Park Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly 
repeating the details for me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live 
Messenger. IM on your terms. 

 
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 

 

 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2008 3:05 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Wedding

Oh, yeah - please bring the Hudson Valley book and map - on the nightstand - just in case we have time to do something 
about it ;) 
 
  

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Wedding 
Date: Thu, 26 Jun 2008 14:55:41 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
starting to pack!   I've printed out the directions to Anna's & from Anna's to hotel & hotel to 
wedding...(they should be idiot proof - famous last words...)  
Would it be easier if I take the ferry over tomorrow? 
 
On Jun 25, 2008, at 3:12 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

How guys discuss weddings.....  
  

btw, just corner Jason at his wedding if you want a reference 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. We've traveled and 

worked together on a couple of projects in California and New Jersey.  
 
 

 
From: establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The address is 25 Burroughs Drive, 
West Park NY 12493.  Not sure if there is really a dress code, its 
supposed to be mostly outside depending on the weather, but I think 
most people will have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer Reilly.  I have a 
package that was delivered here for you, would you like me to drop it off 
later this afternoon or tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
_______________________________________________ 
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establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
_____________________________________________________________________________
____ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or 
authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose or take any action based on this 
message or any 
information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by 
reply email 
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
  
 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on Saturday. However, I have no 
invitation in my possession and need the basic details via e-mail as to 
time appropriate dress, and your wife's current full name. My recollection 
is 4PM at West Park Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for kindly 
repeating the details for me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live 
Messenger. IM on your terms. 

 
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 

 

 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2008 3:25 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Wedding

NO problem. I will call when I have the car in hand and we'll take it from there. Thanks for remembering the book and 
map. 
 
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Wedding 
Date: Thu, 26 Jun 2008 15:18:16 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
Well, I'm thinking, if you don't mind, would you pick me up?  I might be loaded - bringing a few things 
for Anna...  
thank you! 
 
On Jun 26, 2008, at 3:02 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Super. The ferry is great - but I don't mind coming to get you if you have too much stuff 
to make the trip on the ferry easily.  
  
I'll have the car about 11. It should only take about 20 minutes to get to your place that 
time of day. Let me know what is easiest for you.  
  
Either way, seeing You is the thing I'm excited about! 
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Wedding 
Date: Thu, 26 Jun 2008 14:55:41 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
starting to pack!   I've printed out the directions to Anna's & from Anna's 
to hotel & hotel to wedding...(they should be idiot proof - famous last 
words...)  
Would it be easier if I take the ferry over tomorrow? 
 
On Jun 25, 2008, at 3:12 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

How guys discuss weddings.....  
  
btw, just corner Jason at his wedding if you want a 

reference 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet. We've traveled and worked together on 

a couple of projects in California and New Jersey.  
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From: establishinc.co
m 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Wedding 
Date: Wed, 25 Jun 2008 12:41:22 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
It is 4pm at the west park winery.  The 
address is 25 Burroughs Drive, West 
Park NY 12493.  Not sure if there is 
really a dress code, its supposed to be 
mostly outside depending on the 
weather, but I think most people will 
have on ties.  Her full name is Jennifer 
Reilly.  I have a package that was 
delivered here for you, would you like 
me to drop it off later this afternoon or 
tomorrow morning? 
  
Jason 
  
Jason Pankowski 
Senior Management Consultant 
  

Establish, Inc. 
 United Logistics Group 
___________________________________________
____ 

establishinc.com 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ  07024  
Phone (201) 302-5928 
Fax (201) 944-2044 
Mobile (551) 655-6062 
www.establishinc.com 
  
NEW Blogsite – http://supplychain.establishinc.com 
___________________________________________
______________________________________ 
This message may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. If you are not the addressee or authorized  to 
receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, 
disclose or take any action based on this message or any 
information herein. If you have received this message in 
error, please advise the sender immediately by reply 
email 
and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation. 
  
  
  

 
From: Dennis Brewer 
[mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2008 10:05 
AM 
To: establishinc.com 
Subject: Wedding 
  
 
Jason - Marinka and I plan to attend on 
Saturday. However, I have no invitation 
in my possession and need the basic 
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details via e-mail as to time appropriate 
dress, and your wife's current full name. 
My recollection is 4PM at West Park 
Winery. Thanks for the invitation and for 
kindly repeating the details for me. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Need to know now? Get instant answers 
with Windows Live Messenger. IM on 
your terms. 

 
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give 
amongst yourselves. Learn More 

 

 
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 

 

 

Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2008 12:32 PM
To: Denise Meeks
Subject: RE: Close out

Thanks, Denise. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 12:17:20 -0400 
From: denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
CC: conrad.ross@establishinc.com 
Subject: Re: Close out 
 
Hi Dennis, 
I am still out of the office today and will be back from vacation tomorrow.  I am home from the islands but 
won't be back in until Tuesday.  I will catch up on things and check out all these issues tomorrow.  I have 
read the previous emails also.  If there are any outstanding issues, they will be taken care of. 
I was sorry to have missed Jason's wedding.  We booked this trip 7 months ago with the family (14 of us) 
and it was the only week that worked for everyone.  We had a great time, but now it will be a long 
summer...... 
I will talk to you soon. 
Denise 
Quoting Dennis Brewer :  

Denise - There appear to be three pay related issues outstanding: 
  
Commissions on PPG - I' m unable to determine if and when they were paid 
Commissions on Clipper Windpower - this project was sold prior to the elimination of commissions an 
commissions would be due at the 4% rate since I developed that client from lead through sale close 
Paid vacation - I believe I have accrued vacation days which are as yet unpaid. 
  
Please let me know the status on these items at your earliest convenience. 
  
Jason's wedding reception was a very nice event - beautiful setting. Hope you enjoyed your vacation - 
welcome back. ;) 
  
Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now  
 
______________________________________ 
Denise Meeks 
Office Manager 
Establish, Inc. 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ 07024 
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201-302-5959 
denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
www.establishinc.com  

 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2008 9:03 AM
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Subject: Close out

Denise - There appear to be three pay related issues outstanding: 
  
Commissions on PPG - I' m unable to determine if and when they were paid 
Commissions on Clipper Windpower - this project was sold prior to the elimination of commissions an commissions would 
be due at the 4% rate since I developed that client from lead through sale close 
Paid vacation - I believe I have accrued vacation days which are as yet unpaid. 
  
Please let me know the status on these items at your earliest convenience. 
  
Jason's wedding reception was a very nice event - beautiful setting. Hope you enjoyed your vacation - welcome back. ;) 
  
Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2008 2:53 PM
To: williamdrumm@yahoo.com
Subject: Resume
Attachments: Dennis Brewer SC Exec Resume 2008-Word03.doc

Bill - Always good to talk to you - let's stay in touch. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2008 12:08 PM
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Cc: Conrad Ross (Conrad Ross)
Subject: RE: Close out

Thanks, Denise. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

From: denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
CC: conrad.ross@establishinc.com 
Subject: RE: Close out 
Date: Wed, 2 Jul 2008 11:53:51 -0400 

Hi Dennis, 
  
I have looked into the pay-related issues mentioned below. 
  
Commission on PPG 
You have not been paid any commissions on PPG as of yet.  I am in the process of reviewing the details with Conrad and 
will let you know the amounts asap. 
  
Commissions on Clipper 
You need to discuss this matter with Conrad. 
  
Vacation 
          You have taken 9 days of vacation in 2008 (1/25 – ½, 2/6, 2/7, 2/8, 3/7 ½, 5/5, 5/6, 5/22, 5/23, 5/27). 
          You accrue 1.25 days per month. 
          Upon termination for any reason, employees are paid accrued days up to and including the month prior to date of 

termination.  Therefore, you have accrued vacation days through May – 5 months. 
          At 1.25 days per month for 5 months, you have accrued 6.25 days in 2008. 
          You have actually taken 2.75 days more than you accrued.  This may need to be “paid back” in any final settlement.  I 

will need to discuss this with Conrad. 
  
I hope that this answers all of the questions.  I will get back to you asap on the PPG issues.  Let me know if you have any 
other questions.  
  
 
Denise 
  

From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Monday, June 30, 2008 12:32 PM 
To: Denise Meeks 
Subject: RE: Close out 
  
Thanks, Denise. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
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Date: Mon, 30 Jun 2008 12:17:20 -0400 
From: denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
CC: conrad.ross@establishinc.com 
Subject: Re: Close out 
 
Hi Dennis, 
I am still out of the office today and will be back from vacation tomorrow.  I am home from the islands but won't be back in 
until Tuesday.  I will catch up on things and check out all these issues tomorrow.  I have read the previous emails also.  If 
there are any outstanding issues, they will be taken care of. 
I was sorry to have missed Jason's wedding.  We booked this trip 7 months ago with the family (14 of us) and it was the 
only week that worked for everyone.  We had a great time, but now it will be a long summer...... 
I will talk to you soon. 
Denise 
Quoting Dennis Brewer :  
Denise - There appear to be three pay related issues outstanding: 
  
Commissions on PPG - I' m unable to determine if and when they were paid 
Commissions on Clipper Windpower - this project was sold prior to the elimination of commissions an commissions would 
be due at the 4% rate since I developed that client from lead through sale close 
Paid vacation - I believe I have accrued vacation days which are as yet unpaid. 
  
Please let me know the status on these items at your earliest convenience. 
  
Jason's wedding reception was a very nice event - beautiful setting. Hope you enjoyed your vacation - welcome back. ;) 
  
Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now  
 
______________________________________ 
Denise Meeks 
Office Manager 
Establish, Inc. 
2200 Fletcher Ave. 
Fort Lee, NJ 07024 
201-302-5959 
denise.meeks@establishinc.com 
www.establishinc.com  
  

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
 

Don't get caught with egg on your face. Play chicktionary! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2008 12:40 PM
To: Conrad Ross
Cc: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Subject: Close Out Process

Conrad - Good afternoon. Three issues remain to complete our close out process: 
  
1)  Denise suggested I discuss the Clipper Windpower commission with you. According to my offer letter dated July 25, 
2007: 
  
"You will be eligible to earn a 4 percent commission on work that you sell. We use a team selling effort for many of our 
projects. This means that in addition to your individual sales activities, we will involve you in sales along with others in the 
firm. If you sell work totally on your own, the commission will be 4 percent of the billable work. If you sell the work in a 
team effort, then you will earn a percentage of the 4 percent commission based on your participation in the sale. This 
commission will be paid quarterly on the basis of billable work during that time on projects you sold or participated in 
selling." 
  
To briefly review the Clipper sales process: 
- The Clipper lead was developed by me at a private equity conference I participated in NYC. 
- I prepared, reviewed, and revised a powerpoint presentation of Establish to Clipper with the initial lead, then presented 
this information to the Clipper management team which ultimately selected Establish. 
- Christine Wong and Bill Drumm accompanied me on the initial sales call in Santa Barbara. 
- I prepared the initial proposal dated in December. 
- I discussed the proposal with Clipper management. 
- Based upon those discussions, I prepared and reviewed the revised proposal with Clipper management. This proposal 
was ultimately agreed by Clipper's  
COO. 
- The work as agreed in the proposal was performed, resulting in billings of slightly more than 100,000. 
  
Clipper was clearly billable work sold by me. I believe I am due a 4 percent commission on this billable work under terms 
of my offer letter.  
  
2)  Bill Drumm and I discussed the PPG project and agreed to a 2% commission rate on billable work for that client.  
  
3)  Denise has informed me that I owe the firm 2 days vacation. I accept this determination. 
  
I look forward to concluding this matter at your earliest convenience.  
  
Thank you. 
  
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Watch “Cause Effect,” a show about real people making a real difference. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2008 7:45 AM
To: Conrad Ross; denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Subject: Final Payment

I am hopeful that Establish will make full and final payment of its obligations to me no later than July 15, 2008 so all of us 
can focus our attention more productively. Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Making the world a better place one message at a time. Check out the i'm Talkathon. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2008 11:49 AM
To: Conrad Ross; denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Subject: Reminder : Past Due Payroll

As of today, I have not received amounts past due under my employment agreement. These past due amounts are 
commissions related to PPG in the approximate amount of $2600 and to Clipper Windpower in the approximate amount of 
$4000. I have agreed that two days for which I was paid and had not yet earned vacation time may be deducted from 
this payment. Establish has previously agreed, by its offer letter to me and by e-mail from company officers and 
employees, that it is obligated to pay commissions on billable revenue. I request that these funds be direct deposited to 
my account in conjunction with your regular payroll on July 15. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Making the world a better place one message at a time. Check out the i'm Talkathon. 
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CWP SC FINDINGS 
 
Staff are motivated and desire to perform well but many feel constrained and demoralized by 
overly restrictive limits and processes, an unstable BOM, and poor tools, and a lack of clear 
organization-wide goals  
 
SC is organized to support a demand constrained competitive environment 
 
Systems are difficult to use, but organizational noise related to product quality uncertainties, 
delivery receipt notifications, engineering effectivity dates, configuration control issues, 
uncertainty of demand due to abrupt demand changes related to FO parts needs for remediation, 
and growing pains of an immature supply base  - shorts, lates, reworks - are the overwhelming 
reasons for procurement short and over errors 
 
Existing approval processes limit growth rate and don’t add value 
 
Cross functional teams are poorly organized or non-existent 
 
Poor information flows, inaccurate information, and poor information visibility are already 
leading to staff redundancy across departments and the hiring of coordinators and information 
gatherers 
 
FO not supported by existing SC operations 
 
Existing systems do not provide adequate internal control; measures are being undertaken to 
limit these exposures in some cases 
 
SC strategies frequently are not in alignment with supply availability and the development of 
additional supply 
 
An unstable BOM, poor drawings and inadequate specifications and configuration process are 
creating an excessive rate of change in baseline product 
 
Engineering change effectivity is poorly implemented, adding short term uncertainty, creating 
false procurement emergencies, and adding errors to the buying plan   
 
Extensive remediation programs revision requirements are indicative of future problems for fleet 
maintainability due to poor traceability and inaccurate as-built information 
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CWP SUPPLY CONSTRAINED OPERATIONS STRATEGY 
 
Overall Goal: Support maximum feasible production ramp strategy while enhancing 
product reliability, ease of installation, and fleet maintainability. 
 
Drive Operations Using Dynamically Balanced Operations Plan 

Constraint seeking MRP schedule 
Constraint based procurement balancing 

 
Implement A Systematic Lifecycle Stage Supply Strategy Which Leverages Total 
Resources Investment 
 Constrained supply sourcing strategy 
  Large enterprises – leveraging limited supply 
  Entrepreneurial enterprises – enhancing dedicated supplier capability 
 Commodity supply sourcing strategy 
  Component lifecycle specification validation to support value engineering 
 
Use Focus Teams To Reduce Short Cycle Constraints And Disruptions Impacts 
 Internal – production BOM instability, including component life issues 
 External – constrained supplier ramp and disruptions ; smart safety stock allocation 
 
Systematically Reduce Internal Noise Sources To Enhance Effectiveness And Productivity 
 Organization – reorganize to supply key functional organizations; develop cross 
functional teams, supplier development teams, value engineering teams 
 Develop SAP readiness - Drive systems and process definition - part numbering and 
traceability, bar coding for tracing accuracy, leveraging existing systems, developing system 
breakthroughs, stabilizing processes, configuration control to drive procurable unit specific 
BOM, plan-based procurement; managing redundancy to leverage staff; sound internal controls 
providing operational effectivity 
 
Drive Total Resource Productivity By Balancing SC Costs As An Element Of Total Costs 

Logistics – drive logistics value stream lean/stores space requirements/supplier 
development strategy 
 Stores – lean supply and stores operations to extend mfg facility life 
 Infrastructure – extending life of highest cost resource investment – plant and staff;  

Field Operations – implement auto-id based traceability, develop spares sub-BOM supply 
strategy 
 
 
 
 
 
Other Issues – Out of scope 

Product reliability/failure mode engineering 
Customer finance, cash flow 
Production tax credit risk  
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 Knowledge diffusion – WindPower University  
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2008 4:47 PM
To: reservations@telluridehotels.com
Subject: RE: Telluride Mountain Lodging     Folio 96781

Super - thanks very much! 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
From: reservations@telluridehotels.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Telluride Mountain Lodging Folio 96781 
Date: Thu, 22 May 2008 11:48:54 -0600 

Dennis,  
  
Per policy, “If a cancellation notice is given within 48 hours of the arrival date, no refund will be given.” 
However, if we can reschedule your visit for later this summer, we can apply the deposit paid ($596.18) to 
that stay.  
  
Warm regards, 
Liza Tanguay 
Telluride Mountain Lodging 
              888-...        ~               970-...        
reservations@telluridehotels.com 
res.fax 970-728-8096/company fax: 970-728-1957 

 
From: Dennis Brewer [mailto:dsbrewer923@hotmail.com]  
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2008 12:04 AM 
To: reservations@telluridelodge.com 
Subject: RE: Telluride Mountain Lodging Folio 96781 
  
I am unable to make this trip and must cancel my reservation in its entireity. Please advise refund or 
credit for future visit. Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
> From: reservations@telluridehotels.com 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> Subject: Telluride Mountain Lodging Folio 96781 
> Date: Sat, 26 Apr 2008 08:04:16 -0600 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> April 26, 2008 Confirmation No. 96781  
>  
> DENNIS BREWER  
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>  AVE 5  
> CLIFFSIDE PARK, NJ 07010  
>  
> Thank you for selecting Telluride Mountain Lodging as your  
> lodging choice in Telluride! Please review the following information  
> carefully and should you have any questions or concerns - contact  
> us immediately at               1-888-728-1950       ...we're here to assist you in  
> any way possible.  
>  
> Arrival Date: 05/22/08 (Thursday) Check-in time is 4:00pm  
> Departure Date: 05/26/08 (Monday) Check-out time is 10:00am  
>  
>  
> * Your reservation is for 4 night(s) at $125.10 per night.  
> * Required deposit of $149.05 was processed today.  
> * Total including Taxes & Service Fees:$596.18.  
>  
> * Your final payment of $447.13 will be charged on 05/12/08.  
>  
>  
>  
> CANCELLATION POLICY: ***Please Read***  
>  
> If a cancellation notice is received more than 48 hours prior to  
> the arrival, for hotel rooms and suites, a $50.00 cancellation  
> fee is charged with the remaining deposit refunded; for condos,  
> one night's rent incl. taxes & fees is charged as a cancellation  
> fee. If cancellation notice is received within 48 hours of arrival,  
> no refund will be issued. 
>  
> CHECK-IN LOCATION:  
> Check-in is at the Telluride Lodge located at 747 W. Pacific St.  
> Visit our web site www.telluridelodge.com for printable directions  
> and map. 
>  
> If you arrive after office hours, there is a lock box located  
> outside the office that will have an envelope with your name on it. 
> Inside will be a key to your unit. The combination to the lock is 3333.  
>  
> HOUSEKEEPING: 
> Housekeeping will be provided every other day during your stay.  
> Service will include replenishing towels and trash removal; 
> additional housekeeping services are available upon request. 
>  
> NON-SMOKING/PET POLICY: 
> All Telluride Mountain Lodging properties are NON-SMOKING and NO PETS  
> ARE ALLOWED! Cleaning fees will be charged to your credit card if either 
> of these policies is violated. 
>  
> PARKING:  
> There is very limited parking in Telluride. Our staff will direct 
> you to the available parking areas if our lot is full. 
>  
>  
>  

 
Keep your kids safer online with Windows Live Family Safety. Help protect your kids. 
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Make every e-mail and IM count. Join the i’m Initiative from Microsoft. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2008 2:04 AM
To: reservations@telluridelodge.com
Subject: RE: Telluride Mountain Lodging     Folio 96781

I am unable to make this trip and must cancel my reservation in its entireity. Please advise refund or credit for future 
visit. Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

> From: reservations@telluridehotels.com 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> Subject: Telluride Mountain Lodging Folio 96781 
> Date: Sat, 26 Apr 2008 08:04:16 -0600 
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
>  
> April 26, 2008 Confirmation No. 96781  
>  
> DENNIS BREWER  
>  AVE 5  
> CLIFFSIDE PARK, NJ 07010  
>  
> Thank you for selecting Telluride Mountain Lodging as your  
> lodging choice in Telluride! Please review the following information  
> carefully and should you have any questions or concerns - contact  
> us immediately at 1-888-728-1950...we're here to assist you in  
> any way possible.  
>  
> Arrival Date: 05/22/08 (Thursday) Check-in time is 4:00pm  
> Departure Date: 05/26/08 (Monday) Check-out time is 10:00am  
>  
>  
> * Your reservation is for 4 night(s) at $125.10 per night.  
> * Required deposit of $149.05 was processed today.  
> * Total including Taxes & Service Fees:$596.18.  
>  
> * Your final payment of $447.13 will be charged on 05/12/08.  
>  
>  
>  
> CANCELLATION POLICY: ***Please Read***  
>  
> If a cancellation notice is received more than 48 hours prior to  
> the arrival, for hotel rooms and suites, a $50.00 cancellation  
> fee is charged with the remaining deposit refunded; for condos,  
> one night's rent incl. taxes & fees is charged as a cancellation  
> fee. If cancellation notice is received within 48 hours of arrival,  
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> no refund will be issued. 
>  
> CHECK-IN LOCATION:  
> Check-in is at the Telluride Lodge located at 747 W. Pacific St.  
> Visit our web site www.telluridelodge.com for printable directions  
> and map. 
>  
> If you arrive after office hours, there is a lock box located  
> outside the office that will have an envelope with your name on it. 
> Inside will be a key to your unit. The combination to the lock is 3333.  
>  
> HOUSEKEEPING: 
> Housekeeping will be provided every other day during your stay.  
> Service will include replenishing towels and trash removal; 
> additional housekeeping services are available upon request. 
>  
> NON-SMOKING/PET POLICY: 
> All Telluride Mountain Lodging properties are NON-SMOKING and NO PETS  
> ARE ALLOWED! Cleaning fees will be charged to your credit card if either 
> of these policies is violated. 
>  
> PARKING:  
> There is very limited parking in Telluride. Our staff will direct 
> you to the available parking areas if our lot is full. 
>  
>  
>  

Keep your kids safer online with Windows Live Family Safety. Help protect your kids. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 22, 2008 2:02 AM
To: Peter Kenworthy
Subject: RE: Mountainfilm LTD. Customer Receipt/Purchase Confirmation

I am unable to attend. Please advise your refund policy. Thank you. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

> From: store@mountainfilm.org 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> Subject: Mountainfilm LTD. Customer Receipt/Purchase Confirmation 
> Date: Sat, 26 Apr 2008 07:40:35 -0600 
>  
> ========= GENERAL INFORMATION ========= 
>  
> Merchant : Mountainfilm LTD. 
> Date/Time : 26-Apr-2008 07:40:34 AM 
> Transaction ID : 1816717864 
>  
> ========= ORDER INFORMATION ========= 
> Invoice Number : 1465 
> Description : MIVA Merchant Order 
> Total : 160.00 (USD) 
> Payment Method : Visa 
>  
> ==== BILLING INFORMATION === 
> Customer ID : Online Customer 
> First Name : Dennis 
> Last Name : Brewer 
> Company : 
> Address :  Ave 5 
> City : Cliffside Park 
> State/Province : NJ 
> Zip/Postal Code : 07010 
> Country : US 
> Phone : 617-304-3360 
> Fax : 
> Email : dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
>  
> ==== SHIPPING INFORMATION === 
> First Name : Dennis 
> Last Name : Brewer 
> Company : 
> Address :  Ave 5 
> City : Cliffside Park 
> State/Province : NJ 
> Zip/Postal Code : 07010 
> Country : US 
>  
>  
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Keep your kids safer online with Windows Live Family Safety. Help protect your kids. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 2, 2008 4:14 PM
To: billingoffice@lakeshoreclinic.net; pmayeda@lakeshoreclinic.net
Subject: URGENT - Insurance Information Required For Eligibility
Attachments: Principal Fin Form.pdf

Dr. Mayeda needs to complete, sign, and fax this form as indicated as soon as possible. Past failure to complete mailed 
form by your office caused personally risky delay in issuance of insurance policy which is urgently required. This form 
relates to Dennis S. Brewer (me) formerly residing at 11729 NE 149 St Kirkland re a prescription for Paxil which ran 
approximately April 2004 to September 2005. You have my permission to disclose the required information per the form. 
I have previously provided such permission on a signed HIPPAA form. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

With Windows Live for mobile, your contacts travel with you. Connect on the go. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, April 26, 2008 4:49 PM
To: Peter Kenworthy
Subject: RE: Mountainfilm LTD. Customer Receipt/Purchase Confirmation
Attachments: 59283660A.jpg

Photo attached 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

> From: store@mountainfilm.org 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> Subject: Mountainfilm LTD. Customer Receipt/Purchase Confirmation 
> Date: Sat, 26 Apr 2008 07:40:35 -0600 
>  
> ========= GENERAL INFORMATION ========= 
>  
> Merchant : Mountainfilm LTD. 
> Date/Time : 26-Apr-2008 07:40:34 AM 
> Transaction ID : 1816717864 
>  
> ========= ORDER INFORMATION ========= 
> Invoice Number : 1465 
> Description : MIVA Merchant Order 
> Total : 160.00 (USD) 
> Payment Method : Visa 
>  
> ==== BILLING INFORMATION === 
> Customer ID : Online Customer 
> First Name : Dennis 
> Last Name : Brewer 
> Company : 
> Address :  Ave 5 
> City : Cliffside Park 
> State/Province : NJ 
> Zip/Postal Code : 07010 
> Country : US 
> Phone : 617-304-3360 
> Fax : 
> Email : dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
>  
> ==== SHIPPING INFORMATION === 
> First Name : Dennis 
> Last Name : Brewer 
> Company : 
> Address :  Ave 5 
> City : Cliffside Park 
> State/Province : NJ 
> Zip/Postal Code : 07010 
> Country : US 
>  
>  
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In a rush? Get real-time answers with Windows Live Messenger. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, April 26, 2008 4:53 PM
To: passes@mountainfilm.org
Subject: photo
Attachments: 59283660A.jpg

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Spell a grand slam in this game where word skill meets World Series. Get in the game. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 2:16 PM
To: Paul Myerson
Subject: RE: Moving On

I don't have his e-mail - he's still working a project with Establish as an independent. Cell is 201-888-6869.  
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

 
Date: Tue, 24 Jun 2008 13:51:17 -0400 
From: lpallc@optonline.net 
Subject: Re: Moving On 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Thanks Dennis! Any idea of where Bill went? I'd like to try to stay in touch with both of you. 
  
Regards, 
  
Paul Myerson 
Logistics Planning Associates, LLC 
Tel: 732-441-3879 (Direct Line) 
Fax: 973-854-2742 
Email: paul@psiplanner.com 
Web site: www.psiplanner.com 

----- Original Message -----  
From: Dennis Brewer  
To: Paul Myerson  
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:49 PM 
Subject: RE: Moving On 
 
Paul - thanks. Ray is still at Establish. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
Date: Tue, 24 Jun 2008 13:36:23 -0400 
From: lpallc@optonline.net 
Subject: Re: Moving On 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Dennis: 
  
Sorry to hear that you and Bill are no longer with Establish. Feel free to call me at (732) 
441-3879 to chat at any time! 
  
I'll f/u with Conrad to see if there's anything at PPG for me.  
  
Is Ray still with Establish? 
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ps-don't know of anything off hand, but there always seem to be lots of executive Supply 
Chain jobs listed on Monster and HotJobs. 
  
Regards, 
  
Paul Myerson 
Logistics Planning Associates, LLC 
Tel: 732-441-3879 (Direct Line) 
Fax: 973-854-2742 
Email: paul@psiplanner.com 
Web site: www.psiplanner.com 

----- Original Message -----  
From: Dennis Brewer  
To: paul@psiplanner.com  
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:35 PM 
Subject: Moving On 
 
 
Paul - I spoke with PPG the other day. They are still trying to decide among some 
combination of vendor and internally developed software. They were unable to come to 
a satisfactory answer on support with Infor - somewhat hard to believe given the 
magnitude of the opportunity for Infor. Check with Conrad Ross at Establish and let 
him know of your work on this project as PPG did mention they may have some further 
need for services. 
  
Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business 
model toward more contingent staffing. Bill Drumm, the former President, with the 
company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate in the new 
ownership structure.  
  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to 
consider permanent executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to 
speak with you, gain your insights, and referrals to others in the area who might have 
knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for your reference. I look 
forward to speaking with you in the near future.  
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 
 

 
The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out!  

 
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now  

 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:49 PM
To: Paul Myerson
Subject: RE: Moving On

Paul - thanks. Ray is still at Establish. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
Date: Tue, 24 Jun 2008 13:36:23 -0400 
From: lpallc@optonline.net 
Subject: Re: Moving On 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Dennis: 
  
Sorry to hear that you and Bill are no longer with Establish. Feel free to call me at (732) 441-3879 to chat 
at any time! 
  
I'll f/u with Conrad to see if there's anything at PPG for me.  
  
Is Ray still with Establish? 
  
ps-don't know of anything off hand, but there always seem to be lots of executive Supply Chain jobs listed 
on Monster and HotJobs. 
  
Regards, 
  
Paul Myerson 
Logistics Planning Associates, LLC 
Tel: 732-441-3879 (Direct Line) 
Fax: 973-854-2742 
Email: paul@psiplanner.com 
Web site: www.psiplanner.com 

----- Original Message -----  
From: Dennis Brewer  
To: paul@psiplanner.com  
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:35 PM 
Subject: Moving On 
 
 
Paul - I spoke with PPG the other day. They are still trying to decide among some combination of vendor 
and internally developed software. They were unable to come to a satisfactory answer on support with 
Infor - somewhat hard to believe given the magnitude of the opportunity for Infor. Check with Conrad 
Ross at Establish and let him know of your work on this project as PPG did mention they may have some 
further need for services. 
  
Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more 
contingent staffing. Bill Drumm, the former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved 
on. I chose not to participate in the new ownership structure.  
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As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, 
and referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my 
resume for your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future.  
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 
 

 
The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out!  

 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:46 PM
To: cengelhardt@studley.com
Subject: Moving On

Craig - As you know, Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business 
model toward more contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has 
moved on. I chose not to participate in the new ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:45 PM
To: rpaul@imsconsult.net
Subject: Moving On

 
Rainer -  Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more 
contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate 
in the new ownership structure.  
  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent executive 
management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and referrals to others in the 
area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for your reference. I look forward to 
speaking with you in the near future. 
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
  
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:43 PM
To: tedwards@casestack.com
Subject: Moving On

 
 Tracy - We spoke last fall in your office regarding logistics and supply chain issues. Establish has recently moved to a 
new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more contingent staffing. Bill Drumm, the former 
President you met, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate in the new ownership 
structure.  
  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent executive 
management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and referrals to others in the 
area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for your reference. I look forward to 
speaking with you in the near future. 
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
  
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:41 PM
To: jcecere@kraft.com
Subject: Moving On

Jim - We spoke last fall in your office regarding logistics and supply chain initiatives you were considering. 
Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more 
contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to 
participate in the new ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 

12/21/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 010383



9

dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:38 PM
To: pgoes@etbrowne.com
Subject: Moving On

Pieter - Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward 
more contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose 
not to participate in the new ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities with non-client firms and to 
consider permanent executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain 
your insights, and referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached 
my resume for your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:37 PM
To: jonathan_hardt@droegeusa.com
Subject: Moving On

Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more 
contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to 
participate in the new ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 

Need to know now? Get instant answers with Windows Live Messenger. IM on your terms. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:35 PM
To: paul@psiplanner.com
Subject: Moving On

 
Paul - I spoke with PPG the other day. They are still trying to decide among some combination of vendor and internally 
developed software. They were unable to come to a satisfactory answer on support with Infor - somewhat hard to believe 
given the magnitude of the opportunity for Infor. Check with Conrad Ross at Establish and let him know of your work on 
this project as PPG did mention they may have some further need for services. 
  
Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more contingent 
staffing. Bill Drumm, the former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to 
participate in the new ownership structure.  
  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent executive 
management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and referrals to others in the 
area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for your reference. I look forward to 
speaking with you in the near future.  
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 
 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:30 PM
To: mkuehn@gibbonslaw.com
Subject: Moving On

Mark - We spoke at a Private Equity conference last fall. 

Establish has recently moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more 
contingent staffing. The former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to 
participate in the new ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

  

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:27 PM
To: Rich Sheinfeld
Subject: Moving On
Attachments: Dennis Brewer Resume 2008.docx

 
Rich - We spoke last summer regarding a specific opportunity at PRTM. My current firm, Establish, has recently 
moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more contingent staffing. The 
former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate in the new 
ownership structure.  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
Dennis Brewer 
617-304-3360 
 

Earn cashback on your purchases with Live Search - the search that pays you back! Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:26 PM
To: david@blumbergcapital.com
Subject: Moving On
Attachments: Dennis Brewer Resume 2008.docx

David - We had some discussions with and about CaseStack last fall. The contact was taken over by my former boss and 
didn't progress as I had hoped. I haven't had the opportunity to follow up until now. Establish has recently moved to a 
new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more contingent staffing. The former 
President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate in the new 
ownership structure.  
  
As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 1:21 PM
To: Rich Sheinfeld
Subject: Moving On

Rich - We spoke last summer regarding a specific opportunity at PRTM. My current firm, Establish, has recently 
moved to a new ownership structure and changed its business model toward more contingent staffing. The 
former President, with the company for nearly 30 years, has moved on. I chose not to participate in the new 
ownership structure.  

As a result, I am available for immediate project management opportunities and to consider permanent 
executive management positions. I’d appreciate the opportunity to speak with you, gain your insights, and 
referrals to others in the area who might have knowledge of opportunities. I have attached my resume for 
your reference. I look forward to speaking with you in the near future. 

Regards, 

Dennis 

Dennis Brewer 

617-304-3360 

 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2008 7:26 AM
To: denise.meeks@establishinc.com
Cc: Conrad Ross
Subject: Package

  
Denise - I'm expecting a package from Red Envelope today. Please receive and leave it on my old desk or let me know 
where it is so I can pick it up sometime this week. Thanks. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  
 

Introducing Live Search cashback . It's search that pays you back! Try it Now 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2008 8:37 PM
To: Joe McKeon
Subject: Resumes
Attachments: MRIdennisbrewer2008.docx; CV Dennis Brewer Expanded Govt and Fin Svcs.doc

Joe - Attached please find my resume in the MRI format as well as the Establish format. You provided the MRI resume to 
Bill Drumm at Establish. I started this VP Consulting position on August 15, 2007 based upon your placement.  
  
As mentioned in my prior e-mail, Bill Drumm has departed. The company was apparently experiencing financial difficulty 
even as I joined it, has recapitalized in the past two months, and decided to change its business model to a contractor 
style model. I am available for permanent and temporary assignments anywhere in the US. 
  
I look forward to speaking with you. 
  
Regards, 
Dennis Brewer 

 Avenue #5 
Cliffside Park, NJ 07010 
617-304-3360 
 

The other season of giving begins 6/24/08. Check out the i’m Talkathon. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2008 7:19 PM
To: Joe McKeon
Subject: Opportunity

 
Joe - Bill Drumm left Establish several months ago. With my champion gone and the business model changing to a 
subcontractor model due to an ongoing profitability challenge which has resulted in a recapitalization, I am seeking a new 
position immediately. Please contact me at this e-mail or 617-304-3360 to discuss this new opportunity. I will forward a 
resume tomorrow.  
  
For your reference, the position at Establish started on August 15, 2007.  
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

The i’m Talkathon starts 6/24/08.  For now, give amongst yourselves. Learn More 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 12, 2008 8:11 PM
To: nyc.rr.com
Subject: Rivers of Life

 
 
  

Get Free (PRODUCT) RED™ Emoticons, Winks and Display Pics. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 12, 2008 10:24 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Rivers of Life?

Marinka - So sorry - I'm at dsbrewer923@hotmail.com - I didn't realize that years old company e-mail address was still 
out there! I certainly didn't intend to create any issue - I simply don't operate that way. Please excuse my mistake. 
 
Denny 

> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> From: nyc.rr.com 
> Subject: Rivers of Life? 
> Date: Mon, 12 May 2008 21:00:47 -0400 
>  
> I'm missing the punch line I think... 
>  
> My response went to dsbrewer@performagrp.com initially and bounced  
> back. Let me know if you get this one... 
>  
> M 

With Windows Live for mobile, your contacts travel with you. Connect on the go. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2008 7:26 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: No worries!

Thanks. In any case, does Thursday work for you or do you have an alternate suggestion? 
  
Denny 
 

 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> From: nyc.rr.com 
> Subject: No worries! 
> Date: Tue, 13 May 2008 07:11:40 -0400 
>  
> I am not offended in any way at all. I saw the email and thought you  
> were making a reference to something I should have remembered. (I  
> looked up the Salmon River thinking it might be referred to as the  
> "River of Life".... In any case, the rafting looks amazing! Here's  
> what I'll be "tackling" in July: http://www.svca.on.ca/canoe1.htm  
> (that's some serious flow...) 
>  
> Enjoy your walk to work, 
> M 
 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2008 7:24 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Central Park by day

Marinka - I'm looking forward to Thursday - working on some theater tickets to see some trusted friends from college - 
Monty and the gang. Not sure that will work out yet so we may need to go another direction - hope you don't mind being 
flexible about our plans. Show runs from 8-10:20 according to the website. How about if we meet around 6:30 
somewhere in the vicinity for a quick dinner? If there's no joy on the tickets, we can plan something else - I'll know for 
sure by tomorrow morning, probably sooner. 
  
Glad you had a mostly good time on Emma's birding expedition. I remember those little field trips, with nephews and 
nieces in my case, to the zoo, hiking, theater and the rest with great fondness. I don't recall being wiped out but I didn't 
have 25 with me all the time, either. The north end of the Park sounds like a great spot, you can show me around 
anytime - I already know you're a great field guide! 
  
Hope your day goes well. I'll get back to you as soon as I know more on these tickets and we'll go from there.... 
  
Denny   
 

 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> From: nyc.rr.com 
> Subject: Central Park by day 
> Date: Tue, 13 May 2008 21:54:20 -0400 
>  
> Hi Denny, 
>  
> (It feels different sending emails outside of eharmony...) 
> Anyway, I had another park visit today. Emma's class trip was  
> cancelled last week due to rain so the back-up date was today. I  
> helped chaperone the 2nd graders while they crept through the brush  
> at the top of the park (103rd St) with binoculars. It's a whole  
> other world up there. There were waterfalls, creeks and woody  
> paths. Very quiet. Several serious birders. One of them came over  
> to help (at this point the kids were trying to WALK while looking  
> through the binoculars - almost lost a few in the waterfall...) The  
> birder pointed out a green heron, a grackle, warblers, woodpecker,  
> cardinal, blue jay and a tired raccoon sleeping 100 feet up in a tree  
> (just to name a few). The kids know so much about birds - very  
> impressive. Then we had lunch at the Harlem Meer and rode the subway  
> back downtown. 
>  
> I don't know how those teachers do it - I'm wiped out! Just  
> finishing up some emails for the Taste of Tribeca then I'm off to bed. 
> I hope your day went well. 
>  
> The babysitter is free Thursday night so we're good to go. Just  
> gotta figure out where to go... 
> We can grab something easy & walk around - what have you not seen  
> yet? Or go to a museum? Look for cloud shapes in the park? 
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> Train for the marathon? (can't help ya there) 
>  
> Have a good night, 
> M 
 

With Windows Live for mobile, your contacts travel with you. Connect on the go. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2008 11:56 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: FW: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref#  1461365234

Hi, M - I hope you appreciate zany humor....check with ya later on meeting up! 
 
Denny 

 
From: ticketing@broadway.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 11:10:23 -0400 
Subject: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Broadway.C o
m

 

Hello Dennis : 
 
We are happy to confirm your ticket order. Please take a moment to read this email and verify that all the 
details are correct. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

 

Order Details: 
Reference Number: 1461365234 
Show: Spamalot 
Date and Time: May 15, 2008 at 8:00 PM 
Quantity: 2 
Location: Orch D109-D110  
 
(Your seats are always together unless you have requested or approved separate 
seating. Theater seating is not always numbered consecutively. For example, 
seats F1-F3 are two seats together in the left section of the theater.)  

Venue: Shubert Theatre 
Address: 225 West 44th Street  

Hold at Theater for: 
BREWER Dennis  
 
Will Call tickets are held under your last name and can be picked up in the theater lobby beginning 30 
minutes before the show. While it isn't required, we suggest you bring a copy of this e-mail confirmation. 
You may also need photo ID to pick up your tickets. 
 
If you have purchased restaurant vouchers, they can not be held at the theater with your tickets or at the 
restaurant. You must pick them up in our office at 729 7th Avenue, 6th Floor between 9:30am-6pm from 
Monday to Saturday or 10:30am-6pm on Sunday. The entrance is on 7th Avenue at 49th Street. 
 
Charges: 
Face Value 223.00 
Service Charge 56.00 
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Total Amount Billed: 279.00 
 

(Please note no charges are applicable when redeeming a gift certificate.) Cancellation Insurance: DECLINED 
- This is a final sale with no exchanges or refunds. Please note that cancellation insurance is not available for 
premium ticket orders, gift certificate redemptions, or for performances that are less than three days away. 
 
We make every effort to ensure that your theater experience is exactly how you imagine. If you have any 
questions, please visit our Customer Service section. If you still have questions, just reply to this email and 
we'll be happy to help. 
 
Very occasionally a show may close prior to the end of its scheduled run. Should that occur, we will notify 
you by email and your tickets will be refunded in full once we receive them back in our office. We suggest 
that you check Spamalot's show information page prior to your departure to see if there have been any 
changes to the schedule. 
 
Thanks again for choosing Broadway.com for your theater plans. We look forward to hearing from you again 
soon. Enjoy the show! 

 
- ADVERTISEMENT - 

 
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

  
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

   

 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2008 9:41 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref#  1461365234

Hi, Beautiful - You bet! Let me know what you'd like to do about dinner. I'll go by the theater and pick up our tickets and 
meet you wherever you want. And thanks for being so accommodating - a monastery, a tavern, and some crazy Brits - 
what a way to get to know someone.... Hope you're having fun. Sweet dreams, see you tomorrow. 
  
Denny 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 20:19:38 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
I love zany humor!  Monty Python is a classic.   

Should I take a look at Zagat's on where to meet for dinner? 
 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 11:56 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, M - I hope you appreciate zany humor....check with ya later on meeting up! 
 
Denny 

 
From: ticketing@broadway.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 11:10:23 -0400 
Subject: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Broadway.C o
m

 

Hello Dennis : 
 
We are happy to confirm your ticket order. Please take a moment to read this email and verify that all the 
details are correct. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

 

Order Details: 
Reference Number: 1461365234 
Show: Spamalot 
Date and Time: May 15, 2008 at 8:00 PM 
Quantity: 2 
Location: Orch D109-D110  
 
(Your seats are always together unless you have requested or approved separate 
seating. Theater seating is not always numbered consecutively. For example, 
seats F1-F3 are two seats together in the left section of the theater.) 
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Venue: Shubert Theatre 
Address: 225 West 44th Street 

Hold at Theater for: 
BREWER Dennis  
 
Will Call tickets are held under your last name and can be picked up in the theater lobby beginning 30 
minutes before the show. While it isn't required, we suggest you bring a copy of this e-mail confirmation. 
You may also need photo ID to pick up your tickets. 
 
If you have purchased restaurant vouchers, they can not be held at the theater with your tickets or at the 
restaurant. You must pick them up in our office at 729 7th Avenue, 6th Floor between 9:30am-6pm from 
Monday to Saturday or 10:30am-6pm on Sunday. The entrance is on 7th Avenue at 49th Street. 
 
Charges: 
Face Value 223.00 
Service Charge 56.00 
Total Amount Billed: 279.00 
 

(Please note no charges are applicable when redeeming a gift certificate.) Cancellation Insurance: 
DECLINED - This is a final sale with no exchanges or refunds. Please note that cancellation insurance is not 
available for premium ticket orders, gift certificate redemptions, or for performances that are less than three 
days away. 
 
We make every effort to ensure that your theater experience is exactly how you imagine. If you have any 
questions, please visit our Customer Service section. If you still have questions, just reply to this email and 
we'll be happy to help. 
 
Very occasionally a show may close prior to the end of its scheduled run. Should that occur, we will notify 
you by email and your tickets will be refunded in full once we receive them back in our office. We suggest 
that you check Spamalot'sshow information page prior to your departure to see if there have been any 
changes to the schedule. 
 
Thanks again for choosing Broadway.com for your theater plans. We look forward to hearing from you again 
soon. Enjoy the show! 

 
- ADVERTISEMENT - 

 
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

  
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.
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Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn 
more. 

 

 

Stay in touch when you're away with Windows Live Messenger. IM anytime you're online. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2008 7:36 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: dinner

It was wonderful - thanks! I'll see you at 6:15 - can't wait! 
 
Denny 
  
PS - It all fits together: http://www.montypythonsspamalot.com/spamalot_history.php 
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: dinner 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 22:41:25 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Denny, 
 
Thank you for the compliments.  You tidy up quite nicely yourself!  
I'm looking forward to tomorrow. 
I checked Zagats and decided it would be safe to stick with fish (don't want you dying from shrimp sauce 
while I'm enjoying the musical...) 
So I made a reservation with Blue Fin - 1567 Broadway (@ 47th) for 6:15 which was the only time they 
could do.  I hope that's ok. 
How about we meet there? 
 
Have a good sleep, 
Marinka 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 9:40 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, Beautiful - You bet! Let me know what you'd like to do about dinner. I'll go by the 
theater and pick up our tickets and meet you wherever you want. And thanks for being 
so accommodating - a monastery, a tavern, and some crazy Brits - what a way to get to 
know someone.... Hope you're having fun. Sweet dreams, see you tomorrow. 
  
Denny 

 
 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 20:19:38 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
I love zany humor!  Monty Python is a classic.   

Should I take a look at Zagat's on where to meet for dinner? 
 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 11:56 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
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Hi, M - I hope you appreciate zany humor....check with 
ya later on meeting up! 
 
Denny 

 
From: ticketing@broadway.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 11:10:23 -
0400 
Subject: Tickets Confirmed for 
Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Broadway.C o
m

 

Hello Dennis : 
 
We are happy to confirm your ticket order. Please take a moment to read this email and verify that all the 
details are correct. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

 

Order Details: 
Reference Number: 1461365234 
Show: Spamalot 
Date and Time: May 15, 2008 at 8:00 PM 
Quantity: 2 
Location: Orch D109-D110  
 
(Your seats are always together unless you have requested or approved separate 
seating. Theater seating is not always numbered consecutively. For example, 
seats F1-F3 are two seats together in the left section of the theater.)

Venue: Shubert Theatre 
Address: 225 West 44th Street 

Hold at Theater for: 
BREWER Dennis  
 
Will Call tickets are held under your last name and can be picked up in the theater lobby beginning 30 
minutes before the show. While it isn't required, we suggest you bring a copy of this e-mail confirmation. 
You may also need photo ID to pick up your tickets. 
 
If you have purchased restaurant vouchers, they can not be held at the theater with your tickets or at the 
restaurant. You must pick them up in our office at 729 7th Avenue, 6th Floor between 9:30am
Monday to Saturday or 10:30am-6pm on Sunday. The entrance is on 7th Avenue at 49th Street.
 
Charges: 
Face Value 223.00 
Service Charge 56.00 
Total Amount Billed: 279.00 
 

(Please note no charges are applicable when redeeming a gift certificate.) Cancellation Insurance: 
DECLINED - This is a final sale with no exchanges or refunds. Please note that cancellation insurance is not 
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available for premium ticket orders, gift certificate redemptions, or for performances that are less than three 
days away. 
 
We make every effort to ensure that your theater experience is exactly how you imagine. If you have any 
questions, please visit our Customer Service section. If you still have questions, just reply to this email and 
we'll be happy to help. 
 
Very occasionally a show may close prior to the end of its scheduled run. Should that occur, we will notify 
you by email and your tickets will be refunded in full once we receive them back in our office. We suggest 
that you check Spamalot'sshow information page prior to your departure to see if there have been any 
changes to the schedule. 
 
Thanks again for choosing Broadway.com for your theater plans. We look forward to hearing from you again 
soon. Enjoy the show! 

 
- ADVERTISEMENT - 

 
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

  
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

   

 
 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with 
Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn more. 

 

 
 

Stay in touch when you're away with Windows Live Messenger. IM anytime you're online. 

 

 

Get Free (PRODUCT) RED™ Emoticons, Winks and Display Pics. Check it out! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2008 12:17 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: Thank You

Marinka - Thanks for a lovely evening - it was very special being with you and sharing an amazing moment - it will be 
with me forever. I appreciate your thoughtful, persistent, and expressive personality - you're very easy to be with. I'm 
looking forward to tennis next week - let me know what evening you'd like to play. I'll check out the court options around 
here and we'll figure out what works the best - here or there. 
  
Sweet dreams, 
 
Denny  
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: dinner 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 22:41:25 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Denny, 
 
Thank you for the compliments.  You tidy up quite nicely yourself!  
I'm looking forward to tomorrow. 
I checked Zagats and decided it would be safe to stick with fish (don't want you dying from shrimp sauce 
while I'm enjoying the musical...) 
So I made a reservation with Blue Fin - 1567 Broadway (@ 47th) for 6:15 which was the only time they 
could do.  I hope that's ok. 
How about we meet there? 
 
Have a good sleep, 
Marinka 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 9:40 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, Beautiful - You bet! Let me know what you'd like to do about dinner. I'll go by the 
theater and pick up our tickets and meet you wherever you want. And thanks for being 
so accommodating - a monastery, a tavern, and some crazy Brits - what a way to get to 
know someone.... Hope you're having fun. Sweet dreams, see you tomorrow. 
  
Denny 

 
 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 20:19:38 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
I love zany humor!  Monty Python is a classic.   

Should I take a look at Zagat's on where to meet for dinner? 
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On May 14, 2008, at 11:56 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, M - I hope you appreciate zany humor....check with 
ya later on meeting up! 
 
Denny 

 
From: ticketing@broadway.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 11:10:23 -
0400 
Subject: Tickets Confirmed for 
Spamalot-Ref# 1461365234 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Broadway.C o
m

 

Hello Dennis : 
 
We are happy to confirm your ticket order. Please take a moment to read this email and verify that all the 
details are correct. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

 

Order Details: 
Reference Number: 1461365234 
Show: Spamalot 
Date and Time: May 15, 2008 at 8:00 PM 
Quantity: 2 
Location: Orch D109-D110  
 
(Your seats are always together unless you have requested or approved separate 
seating. Theater seating is not always numbered consecutively. For example, 
seats F1-F3 are two seats together in the left section of the theater.)

Venue: Shubert Theatre 
Address: 225 West 44th Street 

Hold at Theater for: 
BREWER Dennis  
 
Will Call tickets are held under your last name and can be picked up in the theater lobby beginning 30 
minutes before the show. While it isn't required, we suggest you bring a copy of this e-mail confirmation. 
You may also need photo ID to pick up your tickets. 
 
If you have purchased restaurant vouchers, they can not be held at the theater with your tickets or at the 
restaurant. You must pick them up in our office at 729 7th Avenue, 6th Floor between 9:30am
Monday to Saturday or 10:30am-6pm on Sunday. The entrance is on 7th Avenue at 49th Street.
 
Charges: 
Face Value 223.00 
Service Charge 56.00 
Total Amount Billed: 279.00 
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(Please note no charges are applicable when redeeming a gift certificate.) Cancellation Insurance: 
DECLINED - This is a final sale with no exchanges or refunds. Please note that cancellation insurance is not 
available for premium ticket orders, gift certificate redemptions, or for performances that are less than three 
days away. 
 
We make every effort to ensure that your theater experience is exactly how you imagine. If you have any 
questions, please visit our Customer Service section. If you still have questions, just reply to this email and 
we'll be happy to help. 
 
Very occasionally a show may close prior to the end of its scheduled run. Should that occur, we will notify 
you by email and your tickets will be refunded in full once we receive them back in our office. We suggest 
that you check Spamalot'sshow information page prior to your departure to see if there have been any 
changes to the schedule. 
 
Thanks again for choosing Broadway.com for your theater plans. We look forward to hearing from you again 
soon. Enjoy the show! 

 
- ADVERTISEMENT - 

 
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

  
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

   

 
 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with 
Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn more. 

 

 
 

Stay in touch when you're away with Windows Live Messenger. IM anytime you're online. 

 

 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn more. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2008 8:27 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Thank you

Uh-huh. I can see it now: They bravely battled to a love-love tie before retiring to the water bar. See you soon ;-) 
 
Denny  

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Thank you 
Date: Fri, 16 May 2008 07:42:18 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
Thanks to you too for a great night!  
You are a very interesting, thoughtful and tender person.  Too bad you're going to get your butt kicked at 
tennis. 
x! 
 
(still have the song going through my head...) 
   
On May 16, 2008, at 12:17 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Marinka - Thanks for a lovely evening - it was very special being with you and sharing an 
amazing moment - it will be with me forever. I appreciate your thoughtful, persistent, 
and expressive personality - you're very easy to be with. I'm looking forward to tennis 
next week - let me know what evening you'd like to play. I'll check out the court options 
around here and we'll figure out what works the best - here or there. 
  
Sweet dreams, 
 
Denny  
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: dinner 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 22:41:25 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Denny, 
 
Thank you for the compliments.  You tidy up quite nicely yourself!  
I'm looking forward to tomorrow. 
I checked Zagats and decided it would be safe to stick with fish (don't 
want you dying from shrimp sauce while I'm enjoying the musical...) 
So I made a reservation with Blue Fin - 1567 Broadway (@ 47th) for 
6:15 which was the only time they could do.  I hope that's ok. 
How about we meet there? 
 
Have a good sleep, 
Marinka 
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On May 14, 2008, at 9:40 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, Beautiful - You bet! Let me know what you'd like to 
do about dinner. I'll go by the theater and pick up our 
tickets and meet you wherever you want. And thanks for 
being so accommodating - a monastery, a tavern, and 
some crazy Brits - what a way to get to know 
someone.... Hope you're having fun. Sweet dreams, see 
you tomorrow. 
  
Denny 

 
 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Tickets Confirmed for Spamalot-Ref# 
1461365234 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 20:19:38 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
I love zany humor!  Monty Python is a classic.   

Should I take a look at Zagat's on where 
to meet for dinner? 
 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 11:56 AM, Dennis 
Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, M - I hope you 
appreciate zany 
humor....check with ya 
later on meeting up! 
 
Denny 

 
From: ti
cketing
@broad
way.co
m 
To: dsb
rewer9
23@hot
mail.co
m 
Date: 
Wed, 
14 May 
2008 
11:10:2
3 -0400 
Subject
: 
Tickets 
Confirm
ed for 
Spamal
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ot-Ref# 
146136
5234 

To help 
protect your 
privacy, 
Micro so ft 
Office 
prevented 
auto matic  
download of 
this pictu re  
from the  
In ternet.
Broadway.C o
m

 

Hello Dennis : 
 
We are happy to confirm your ticket order. Please take a moment to read this email and verify that al
details are correct. 

To help protect you r priv acy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

 

 

Order Details: 
Reference Number: 1461365234 
Show: Spamalot 
Date and Time: May 15, 2008 at 8:00 PM 
Quantity: 2 
Location: Orch D109-D110  
 
(Your seats are always together unless you have requested or approved separate 
seating. Theater seating is not always numbered consecutively. For example, 
seats F1-F3 are two seats together in the left sectio

Venue: Shubert Theatre 
Address: 225 West 44th Street 

Hold at Theater for: 
BREWER Dennis  
 
Will Call tickets are held under your last name and can be picked up in the theater lobby beginning 30 
minutes before the show. While it isn't required, we suggest you bring a copy of this e
You may also need photo ID to pick up your tickets. 
 
If you have purchased restaurant vouchers, they can not be held at the theater with your tickets or at the 
restaurant. You must pick them up in our office at 729 7th Avenue, 6th Floor between 9:30am
Monday to Saturday or 10:30am-6pm on Sunday. The entrance is on 7th Avenue at 49th Street.
 
Charges: 
Face Value 223.00 
Service Charge 56.00 
Total Amount Billed: 279.00 
 

(Please note no charges are applicable when redeeming a gift certificate.)
DECLINED - This is a final sale with no exchanges or refunds. Please note that cancellation insurance is not 
available for premium ticket orders, gift certificate redemptions, or for performances that are less than three 
days away. 
 
We make every effort to ensure that your theater experience is exactly how you imagine. If you have any 
questions, please visit our Customer Service section. If you still have questions, just reply to this email and 
we'll be happy to help. 
 
Very occasionally a show may close prior to the end of its scheduled run. Should that occur, we will notify 
you by email and your tickets will be refunded in full once we receive them back in our office. We suggest 
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that you check Spamalot'sshow information page prior to your departure to see if there have been any 
changes to the schedule. 
 
Thanks again for choosing Broadway.com for your theater plans. We look forward to hearing from you again 
soon. Enjoy the show! 

 
- ADVERTISEMENT - 

 
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

  
To help protect your privacy, Microsoft Office prevented automatic download of this picture from the Internet.

  

 
 

Make Windows Vista 
more reliable and 
secure with Windows 
Vista Service Pack 
1. Learn more. 

 

 
 

Stay in touch when you're away with Windows Live 
Messenger. IM anytime you're online. 

 

 
 

Make Windows Vista more reliable and secure with Windows Vista Service Pack 1. Learn 
more. 

 

 

Change the world with e-mail. Join the i’m Initiative from Microsoft. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, May 16, 2008 10:34 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Watery end...

M - You're hilarious -- Love AND kisses on the tennis court - what a concept, I like your thinking. I found the tennis 
courts, - about 15 of them in the park about a mile south of my place. I'm going down tomorrow to rig the net low so my 
serves will go over and I'll be sure to win.... Speaking of kisses, I notice that with you around I'm having trouble finding 
my reluctance for public displays of affection. Any explanations for that one? 
  
x! 
 
Denny 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Watery end... 
Date: Fri, 16 May 2008 21:15:12 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
That's it?  Isn't there more to the story?  Don't competitors kiss anymore?  I make a motion we add that 
to the sport...  
 
Sweet dreams to you, 
M 
 
On May 16, 2008, at 8:27 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Uh-huh. I can see it now: They bravely battled to a love-love tie before retiring to the 
water bar. See you soon ;-) 
 
Denny  

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Thank you 
Date: Fri, 16 May 2008 07:42:18 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
Thanks to you too for a great night!  
You are a very interesting, thoughtful and tender person.  Too bad 
you're going to get your butt kicked at tennis. 
x! 
 
(still have the song going through my head...) 
   
On May 16, 2008, at 12:17 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Marinka - Thanks for a lovely evening - it was very 
special being with you and sharing an amazing moment 
- it will be with me forever. I appreciate your thoughtful, 
persistent, and expressive personality - you're very easy 
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to be with. I'm looking forward to tennis next week - let 
me know what evening you'd like to play. I'll check out 
the court options around here and we'll figure out what 
works the best - here or there. 
  
Sweet dreams, 
 
Denny  
 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: dinner 
Date: Wed, 14 May 2008 22:41:25 -
0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hi Denny, 
 
Thank you for the compliments.  You 
tidy up quite nicely yourself!  
I'm looking forward to tomorrow. 
I checked Zagats and decided it would 
be safe to stick with fish (don't want you 
dying from shrimp sauce while I'm 
enjoying the musical...) 
So I made a reservation with Blue Fin - 
1567 Broadway (@ 47th) for 6:15 which 
was the only time they could do.  I hope 
that's ok. 
How about we meet there? 
 
Have a good sleep, 
Marinka 
 
On May 14, 2008, at 9:40 PM, Dennis 
Brewer wrote: 
 

Hi, Beautiful - You bet! 
Let me know what 
you'd like to do about 
dinner. I'll go by the 
theater and pick up our 
tickets and meet you 
wherever you want. 
And thanks for being so 
accommodating - a 
monastery, a tavern, 
and some crazy Brits - 
what a way to get to 
know someone.... Hope 
you're having fun. 
Sweet dreams, see you 
tomorrow. 
  
Denny 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 18, 2008 4:05 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: btw

as do you 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: btw 
Date: Sun, 18 May 2008 09:36:06 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
the flowers look beautiful  
 
 
On May 16, 2008, at 10:34 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

M - You're hilarious -- Love AND kisses on the tennis court - what a concept, I like your 
thinking. I found the tennis courts, - about 15 of them in the park about a mile south of 
my place. I'm going down tomorrow to rig the net low so my serves will go over and I'll 
be sure to win.... Speaking of kisses, I notice that with you around I'm having trouble 
finding my reluctance for public displays of affection. Any explanations for that one? 
  
x! 
 
Denny 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Watery end... 
Date: Fri, 16 May 2008 21:15:12 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
That's it?  Isn't there more to the story?  Don't competitors kiss 
anymore?  I make a motion we add that to the sport...  
 
Sweet dreams to you, 
M 
 
On May 16, 2008, at 8:27 AM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

Uh-huh. I can see it now: They bravely battled to a love-
love tie before retiring to the water bar. See you soon ;-
) 
 
Denny  

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Thank you 
Date: Fri, 16 May 2008 07:42:18 -0400 
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To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
Thanks to you too for a great night!  
You are a very interesting, thoughtful 
and tender person.  Too bad you're 
going to get your butt kicked at tennis. 
x! 
 
(still have the song going through my 
head...) 
   
On May 16, 2008, at 12:17 AM, Dennis 
Brewer wrote: 
 

Marinka - Thanks for a 
lovely evening - it was 
very special being with 
you and sharing an 
amazing moment - it 
will be with me forever. 
I appreciate your 
thoughtful, persistent, 
and expressive 
personality - you're 
very easy to be with. 
I'm looking forward to 
tennis next week - let 
me know what evening 
you'd like to play. I'll 
check out the court 
options around here 
and we'll figure out 
what works the best - 
here or there. 
  
Sweet dreams, 
 
Denny  
 

 
From: 
marinka
1@nyc.
rr.com 
Subject
: Re: 
dinner 
Date: 
Wed, 
14 May 
2008 
22:41:2
5 -0400 
To: dsb
rewer9
23@hot
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, May 18, 2008 7:31 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: Tennis Some One

M - Wednesday evening sounds delightful - the courts are lighted so I presume they're open until 10 or so.  I can pick 
you up at the NY Waterways Port Imperial ferry terminal - that's probably the easiest way for you to get here. 
  
Modell's is just down the hill from the courts - rackets and balls there. There's a good Italian place (and several other 
options) nearby so we can celebrate our respective moments of glory on the court there if you like.  
  
Did I forget anything? 
  
I'm watching Indiana Jones reruns this afternoon - splendid fun. I love his splendid improvisations. Reminds me of you - 
the splendid improvisations bit, I mean.... 
  
Denny 
 

Make every e-mail and IM count. Join the i’m Initiative from Microsoft. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 19, 2008 12:18 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: Tennis Some One

 
Marinka - Let's shoot for 6 or so at Port Imperial. You can call my cell 617-304-3360 while you're waiting on the ferry on 
the NY side. I should be able to arrive at the vehicle loading area out front about the same time you do. If we dress for 
the court, I'm thinking we'll be able to hit Modell's and go to courts straightaway while others are eating dinner - I'm not 
sure how busy they are this time of year during the week but earlier seems like the better bet. Casual clothes for dinner is 
fine - the neighborhood places are nice but not pretentious. 
  
And, yes, I'm looking forward to seeing what the next chapter of Indy's adventures brings - should be great fun! 
  
Denny 

 
From: nyc.rr.com 
Subject: Re: Tennis Some One 
Date: Mon, 19 May 2008 08:04:02 -0400 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 
Works for me - thanks for organizing.  What time should I be there?  
 
It was a good day for reruns yesterday.  Have you seen the latest Indiana Jones - I think it's already in 
theaters.... 
M 
 
 
On May 18, 2008, at 7:31 PM, Dennis Brewer wrote: 
 

M - Wednesday evening sounds delightful - the courts are lighted so I presume they're 
open until 10 or so.  I can pick you up at the NY Waterways Port Imperial ferry terminal - 
that's probably the easiest way for you to get here. 
  
Modell's is just down the hill from the courts - rackets and balls there. There's a good 
Italian place (and several other options) nearby so we can celebrate our respective 
moments of glory on the court there if you like.  
  
Did I forget anything? 
  
I'm watching Indiana Jones reruns this afternoon - splendid fun. I love his splendid 
improvisations. Reminds me of you - the splendid improvisations bit, I mean.... 
  
Denny 
 

 
Make every e-mail and IM count. Join the i’m Initiative from Microsoft. 
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Keep your kids safer online with Windows Live Family Safety. Help protect your kids. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 19, 2008 2:11 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: Whaaat???

M- 
  
What he's reading: 4. Understand different macroeconomic behavior and how it affects purchasing (inflation, currency 
risks, interest rate hikes, government policies, etc.). 
  
What he's thinking about: Polls: Clinton leads big in Ky., Obama modestly in Ore. - CNN 
 
It's really quite the life.... 
  
Denny 

Keep your kids safer online with Windows Live Family Safety. Help protect your kids. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 19, 2008 7:42 PM
To: Marinka 
Subject: Dinner and a Movie

 
M - Yeah - sorry and thanks for your persistence - some of my personal e-mail seems to go awry - the junk mail 
seems to make it, of course. We can do tennis another time - definitely don't want you to reinjure yourself.  
 
We can do dinner and a DVD here if you like - we'll pick up something we both like on the way. I promise to 
have you home at a decent hour. 
 
Denny 
 
PS - I'll try hotmail to you as well and we'll see what happens. If you EVER find yourself in a situation where 
you don't get a reply in a reasonable time, just call me. I check e-mail a half dozen times each day except when 
I'm on the road  - then at least twice. 
 

Change the world with e-mail. Join the i’m Initiative from Microsoft. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2008 7:47 AM
To: Sue Chan
Subject: RE: New York Cares Project Signup - Salvation Army Manhattan Citadel Goes to Long 

Beach

I will participate - consider me a non-swimmer. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Date: Thu, 21 Aug 2008 06:01:47 -0400 
From: sue7chan@gmail.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: Fwd: New York Cares Project Signup - Salvation Army Manhattan Citadel Goes to Long Beach 

Dear Dennis, 
         Hi, thank you for signing up for the Saturday, August 23, 2008 SALVATION ARMY MANHATTAN CITADEL Fun in the 
Sun at Long Beach. The project is full at the current time, thus please review the project details and confirm your 
attendance. In additional to your attendance, please provide me with your swimming competency level 
(Advance(lifeguard experience and up),Intermediate(Very Comfortable in the water and no problem supervising 1 child), 
Beginners(Able to swim but not sure about fully supervising a child on my own, or No Experience(can't swim)). Please 
confirm your attendance and have your swimming competency level back to me ASAP. For the children's safety, I need to 
make sure all the volunteers are in attendance and what experience level for beach safety. Thanks for your cooperation. 
Please be aware there will have additional lifeguard provided to us by Long Beach staff for the safety of our kids. If you 
have unable to make the project please let me know ASAP. If you have any further questions or concerns on the matter, 
please feel free to contact me at 971-833-6179 or email sue7chan@gmail.com.  
 
ACTIVITY: Salvation Army-Manhattan Citadel Fun in the Sun at Long Beach 
  
PROJECT DAY AND DATE: Saturday, August 23, 2008 
  
TEAM LEADER ARRIVAL TIME: 9:00am 
  
KIDS ARRIVAL TIME: 9:00am 
  
VOLUNTEER ARRIVAL TIME: 9:45-10:15 am  
  
VOLUNTEER MEETING PLACE: Salvation Army-Manhattan Citadel Center 
175 East 125th Street. Take the 4, 5, 6 train to 125 street. Exit and walk East along 125th St. Manhattan Citadel is on the 
left a few blocks down. 
   
ACTIVITY INFORMATION: 
We will meet at 9:45 AM at Salvation Army-Manhattan Citadel. West. Once at the center we will get acquainted with the 
kids and pair up. The project is scheduled to end around 6:00pm. See below for the time line of the day's project: 
   
9:00-9:45am Arrivals, Playtime and Snacktime 
9:45-10:15am Volunteers and kids pair up 
10:15-1030am Board the Yellow Cheese Bus to Long Beach 
11:30-11:45 Arrive at Long Beach 
11:45-4:45 Beach time.  Kids will play sports, build sand castles, relax, swim in the ocean and have a picnic. 
4:45-5:00pm Head back to Manhattan Citadel  
5:45pm-6:00pm Arrive back to Manhattan Citadel. Volunteers and kids say good bye. 

12/21/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 010423



2

6:00pm Optional post activity outing to get to know your fellow volunteers. 
 
LUNCH PLANS/COST: Picnic at the Beach $12 per volunteer.  
 
ACTIVITY COST: Admission to the beach is free for kids, $6 per volunteer.     
  
POST ACTIVITY:  At the conclusion of the trip please save time for a post activity gathering, it's a great way to get to 
know your fellow volunteers.  Tentative location: Ginger Man on 36th and Madison (http://www.gingerman-ny.com/)   
 
Yours Truly, 
 
Sue 
 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: New York Cares <nycares@nycares.org> 
Date: Wed, Aug 20, 2008 at 12:18 PM 
Subject: New York Cares Project Signup - Salvation Army Manhattan Citadel Goes to Long Beach 
To: Sue Chan <sue7chan@gmail.com> 
 
 
Hi Sue Chan, 
 
Dennis Brewer, dsbrewer923@hotmail.com, 617-304-3360,  has signed up for Salvation Army Manhattan Citadel Goes to 
Long  Beach project on 8/23/2008. Please contact him/her within 48 hours to confirm details of this project. 
 
Thank you for your continued support, 
 
New York Cares 
www.nycares.org 
212-228-5000 
 

 
 

Get thousands of games on your PC, your mobile phone, and the web with Windows®. Game with Windows 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 18, 2008 7:42 PM
To: Jeanette Austin
Subject: RE: Just checking in

No firm leads on a new job as yet though there are some discussions underway. I'll let you know when I have definite 
news regarding a start date. 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

From: jeanette@actioncontact.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: Just checking in 
Date: Mon, 18 Aug 2008 16:57:11 -0600 
 
How's it going?  I thought I'd hear from you by now... 
  
Hope your next opportunity will allow you to start paying soon.  What are your plans! 
  
Jeanette 

Talk to your Yahoo! Friends via Windows Live Messenger. Find Out How 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, August 15, 2008 12:41 PM
To: New York Cares
Subject: RE: Abyssinian House Read to Me - Saturday Aug. 16th Lunch Items, etc.

Got it - see you Sat.!  
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

> Date: Fri, 15 Aug 2008 12:08:02 -0400 
> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> From: nycares@nycares.org 
> Subject: Abyssinian House Read to Me - Saturday Aug. 16th Lunch Items, etc. 
>  
> This message is being sent from New York Cares on behalf of your Team Leader - please do not reply to this message. 
To reply, please use the Team Leader Contact Information provided below. 
>  
> MESSAGE FROM YOUR TEAM LEADER regarding Abyssinian House Read to Me on 8/16/2008 
>  
> Hope you can all make it. Miss Jasmine tells me that she had 7 kids signed up and some of the parents will also be 
attending. We'll be taking the kids to the air-conditioned library for about an hour to do some reading. Then we'll be 
going to the bowling alley via the subway. The cost of the subway and the bowling expenses are being covered by 
Abysinian House. For lunch this month I thought we would all participate in creating and enjoying a picnic lunch -- we 
have gotten clearance from the Bowling Alley to have our picnic there. If you could either pick up the one item next to 
your name or email me and let me know that you can't -- I'll get it. 
>  
> There is a grocery store on Malcolm Lenox Blvd between 139 & 140th Street  
>  
> 1 Bread large loaf of white; 1 small loaf of whole wheat Dov 
> 1.5 lbs ham sliced Fataah 
> 1.5 lbs cheese sliced (get the sliced scary orange cheese) Rachelle 
> 1 lb turkey sliced Stacy 
> large bag pretzels and a large bag of chips Natalie 
> large bag cookies Patricia 
> 2 large bottles juice or SunnyD Dennis 
> Fresh Fruit (1.5 lbs of grapes/cherries or cut watermellon) Tami 
> pkg paper cups Sharon 
> Roll Paper Towels Sharon 
> Carrots/Celery Sharon 
> PB&J Sharon 
>  
> Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions. If you can't make it please let me know as soon as 
possible. Looking forward to seeing you on Saturday, 
>  
> Sharon Wilkins 
> swilkins2@nyc.rr.com 
> (917) 841-3193) 
>  
> MEETING TIME IS 10:00 AM at 
> Abyssinian Development Corporation - Abyssinian House 
> 139-43 West 138th Street 
> New York, NY 10027 CrossStreets: between Adam Clayton Powell and Lenox Directions: Take the 2 or 3 train to 135th 
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and walk north 3 blocks to 138th and then west about 1/2 way down the block, it's in the north side of the block. It is the 
peach colored building across the street from Abyssinian Church.  
>  
>  
> TEAM LEADER CONTACT INFORMATION: 
> Sharon Wilkins 
> swilkins2@nyc.rr.com 
>  
>  

Be the filmmaker you always wanted to be—learn how to burn a DVD with Windows®. Make your smash hit 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, August 3, 2008 7:24 AM
To: Marinka 
Subject: RE: its me

Thank you - all the best. 
 
Regards, Dennis  

> To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
> From: nyc.rr.com 
> Subject: its me 
> Date: Sat, 2 Aug 2008 22:38:40 -0400 
>  
> Hi Dennis, 
> I'm sorry if I've let you down. 
>  
> I wanted to say many things but I didn't know how without seeming  
> insincere. You really are a great person and I really felt a  
> wonderful intimacy between us. 
> I'm just not ready for anyone at the moment. I've spent most of my  
> life with a boyfriend or husband and I haven't figured out who I am  
> on my own (v cliche, I know). And what's worse, I'm meeting Marc's  
> girlfriend in 2 weeks before they vacation with the kids (he says its  
> serious) and then we're moving ahead with the divorce in September.  
> Really not a fun Fall for me. I'm hoping I'll be busy enough to  
> distract myself. Anyway, who knows what the future holds. I hope  
> the rest of the year brings you unexpected surprises (good ones only). 
> Good luck with the bathroom, 
> Marinka 

Get Windows Live and get whatever you need, wherever you are. Start here. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, August 2, 2008 12:39 PM
To: greenfield.nichole@gmail.com
Subject: Unable to locate project site

I was unable to locate the project site based upon the information provided and inquiries I made in the immediate vicinity 
of the address provided - sorry to have missed out on the project. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Get Windows Live and get whatever you need, wherever you are. Start here. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, July 20, 2008 7:11 AM
To: jonathanwetjen2@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: Thanks for Volunteering at Housing Works!

Jonathan - My pleasure - see you soewhere down the road on another NYCares project! 
 
Regards, Dennis Dennis Brewer  

Date: Sat, 19 Jul 2008 20:20:01 -0700 
From: jonathanwetjen2@yahoo.com 
Subject: Thanks for Volunteering at Housing Works! 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 

Hey Dennis, 
  
Thank you so much for volunteering with us today.  Great job sorting out all those hangers and helping to clean up the 
mess of boxes!  You seem like you have alot of energy.. I think park revitalization projects would suit you well, 
especially the Riverside Park project.   
  
We wound up hanging and tagging over 1000 articles of clothing for the afternoon; all of the which will ship out to thrift 
shops all over the city this coming week.  These stores sell the clothing and use the profits to fund programs that house 
and feed homeless individuals with HIV and AIDS.  If you would like more information about Housing Works, visit their 
website at http://www.housingworks.org/home_f.html.   
  
Find their many store locations at: http://www.housingworksauctions.com/about.cfm?store 
  
If you have a moment, please take the time to log-on to the NY Cares website and evaluate the project!  You can do so by 
clicking the "MY PROJECTS" tab on the main screen, then click "PROJECT HISTORY" on the left hand side of the 
screen.  This will bring you to a list of all the projects you have completed in the past with an option to "EVALUATE" each 
one of them.  I feel volunteer feedback of projects is very important, as it helps NY Cares with implementing changes 
to improve your overall experience.   
  
Feel free to send me feedback about the project as well if you have any suggestions. 
  
Thanks again Dennis, and I'll see you on a future project! 
  
Jonathan   
 

With Windows Live for mobile, your contacts travel with you. Connect on the go. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2008 1:30 PM
To: jonathanwetjen2@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: Sorting Clothing With Housing Works on July 19th

Thanks, Jonathan- see you Saturday! 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

 
Date: Wed, 16 Jul 2008 10:27:41 -0700 
From: jonathanwetjen2@yahoo.com 
Subject: Sorting Clothing With Housing Works on July 19th 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
 

 

Hey Dennis, 
  
Thank you for signing up for Clothes Sorting at Housing Works on July 19th! 
  
My name is Jonathan and I will be team leading this afternoon project.  From 12:30 - 4:00 P.M. we will be helping to sort, 
tag, and hang clothing for a Housing Works warehouse in Long Island City.  Housing Works is a non-profit organization 
that uses the proceeds from selling clothing in thrift shops to help homeless and low-income people living with 
HIV/AIDS.  Their services include providing clients with housing, food, social support, drug treatment, health care, and 
employment: http://www.housingworks.org/home_f.html 
  
The entrance to the warehouse is located on 48-49 35th Street in Long Island City, Queens.  Take the 7 train to the 33rd 
St (Rawson St) stop. Walk up to 35th St and make a right (you should be walking against traffic). Walk about 
2.5 blocks.  The warehouse is located on the left-hand side of the block with green double doors.  Parking there is a piece 
of cake if you feel like driving... there's an exit off the LIE (manhattan bound) that drops you off a couple of blocks 
away.  Click HERE to see it on Google Maps... and click STREET VIEW in the white bubble to see an EXACT picture of 
the building.  You can even use the direction arrows to walk up and down the street to see where the green doors are 
located as well as the subway station!  (See the very bottom of this email for specific driving directions.)   
  
There is no specific dress code for this project.  Latex gloves and face masks will be available if you want to use them, 
though I haven't really seen the need for them yet.  I'd recommend that you have something to eat before the project since 
it is over 3 hours in length.  We will take a short coffee break about half way through the project. 
  
If you have trouble finding the location, please call me at 917-972-4461.  I will be hanging out around the entrance with a 
big RED NY Cares button pinned to my shirt.  Try and come a little early.. maybe shoot for around 12:20 just to be on the 
safe side.  If you do not see me, just walk inside and wait by the vending machines for a few minutes. 
  
Please deregister yourself on the New York Cares website if you will not be able to attend so I can make sure we have 
enough volunteers! 
  
See you Saturday! 
Jonathan 
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Driving Directions to: 48-49 35th Street  Long Island City, NY 11101 
These driving directions are mainly intended as a backup incase you printed out this email in haste without planning how 
to get there beforehand; or if you're looking for a simplified alternative to MapQuest or Google Maps.  Please plan ahead 
before driving. 
  
FROM QUEENS & BROOKLYN 
  
Get on the LIE and take it to EXIT 16 HUNTERS POINT AVE. 
  
When driving off the highway, stay to your right on Hunters Point Ave. 
  
Turn RIGHT at 35th Street and look for parking... it's right in the middle of the block. 
  
OR 
  
Take QUEENS BLVD to 36th Street and turn SOUTH  (LEFT if you're driving towards Manhattan) 
  
Drive down to Hunters Point Ave and make a RIGHT  
  
Turn RIGHT at 35th Street and look for parking. 
  
  
FROM THE BRONX (if going over the Triborough) 
If you're going over the Whitestone, get on the LIE and follow the directions for QUEENS & Brooklyn 
  
Get on the BQE towards Verrazano Bridge and take it to EXIT 35 GREENPOINT AVE 
  
After getting off the highway, stay on your RIGHT and eventually merge into Hunter's Point Ave. 
  
Turn RIGHT at 35th Street and look for parking... it's right in the middle of the block. 
  
  
FROM MANHATTAN (if taking the midtown tunnel) 
  
As soon as you get out of the tunnel, get off at the Pulaski Br./Borden Ave Exit 
  
Turn LEFT onto Borden Avenue (do not go over the bridge!) 
  
Drive a mile down Borden Ave and make a LEFT onto 31st PL 
  
Make a RIGHT on Hunter's Point Ave 
  
Make a LEFT on 35th Street and look for parking 
  
  
FROM MANHATTAN (if taking the 59th Street bridge) 
  
Take QUEENS BLVD and merge RIGHT onto VAN DAM ST 
  
Turn LEFT onto Hunters Point Ave 
  
Turn LEFT on 35th Street and look for parking 
  
  
FROM MANHATTAN (if taking the Williamsburg) 
  
Take the BQE to the LIE and follow the directions for QUEENS & BROOKLYN 
 

 

With Windows Live for mobile, your contacts travel with you. Connect on the go. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, December 1, 2007 9:34 PM
To: john@monumentalphoto.com
Subject: Photo Purchase 69 St Armory

Please e-mail your mailing address as I need to send you the funds inadvertently shorted at the 69th St Armory on 
Saturday afternoon - I discovered an extra bill in my wallet after leaving the show and would like to send it to you. Sorry 
for the inconvenience. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 

Share life as it happens with the new Windows Live. Share now! 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2008 11:28 AM
To: uiinformation@dol.state.nj.us
Subject: Call cutoff after 57 minutes on hold

After holding for 57 minutes to speak with an agent to reschedule a phone interview, my call was cutoff as 
the agent placed me on hold. When I called to again reschedule, the phone system told me the volume of 
calls was too heavy, to call again later, and hung up. Please contact me to reschedule this appointment. I 
reside at  Unit 5 Cliffside Park, NJ 07010 Telephone 617-304-3360. At present, my UI benefits 
are imperiled by this process defect. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 

Send e-mail anywhere. No map, no compass. Get your Hotmail® account now. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: postmaster@mail.hotmail.com
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2008 11:28 AM
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com
Subject: Delivery Status Notification (Failure)
Attachments: ATT00001; Call cutoff after 57 minutes on hold

This is an automatically generated Delivery Status Notification. 
 
Delivery to the following recipients failed. 
 
       uiinformation@dol.state.nj.us 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Friday, December 12, 2008 11:32 AM
To: ui.information@dol.state.nj.us
Subject: Call cutoff after 57 minutes on hold

After holding for 57 minutes to speak with an agent to reschedule a phone interview, my call was cutoff as 
the agent placed me on hold. When I called to again reschedule, the phone system told me the volume of 
calls was too heavy, to call again later, and hung up. Please contact me as soon as possible to reschedule 
this appointment. I reside at  Unit 5 Cliffside Park, NJ 07010 Telephone 617-304-3360. Most 
recent claim confirmation number is 08344075392082. At present, my UI benefits are imperiled 
by this process defect. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
 
Dennis Brewer  
 
 

Send e-mail anywhere. No map, no compass. Get your Hotmail® account now. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 16, 2008 4:51 PM
To: NJUI NJUI
Subject: Nine  Call Attempts To Contact

Since the e-mail below was sent, I have made seven additional call atempts, one of which was cutoff with 
an audible click - manually cut off by a person, six of which were answered by various call rejected 
messages - too busy.  Please contact me as soon as possible.   
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 

 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: ui.information@dol.state.nj.us 
Subject: Call cutoff after 57 minutes on hold 
Date: Fri, 12 Dec 2008 11:32:04 -0500 
 
After holding for 57 minutes to speak with an agent to reschedule a phone interview, my call was cutoff as 
the agent placed me on hold. When I called to again reschedule, the phone system told me the volume of 
calls was too heavy, to call again later, and hung up. Please contact me as soon as possible to reschedule 
this appointment. I reside at  Unit 5 Cliffside Park, NJ 07010 Telephone 617-304-3360. Most 
recent claim confirmation number is 08344075392082. At present, my UI benefits are imperiled 
by this process defect. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
 
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 

 
Send e-mail anywhere. No map, no compass. Get your Hotmail® account now. 

Send e-mail faster without improving your typing skills. Get your Hotmail® account. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2008 8:18 AM
To: NJUI NJUI
Subject: Homeless shelter alternatives to unemployment insurance restoration

Since we have been unable to make contact so my unemployment benefits can be continued, could you 
please refer me to the state resource which provides information regarding New Jersey's homeless 
shelters. My landlord has refused to pay for improvements I made at his request, thereby exhausting my 
remaining financial resources, so I will be in need of alternate living and feeding arrangments shortly. 
Thanks for your help. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 

 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: ui.information@dol.state.nj.us 
Subject: Nine Call Attempts To Contact 
Date: Tue, 16 Dec 2008 16:50:38 -0500 
 
Since the e-mail below was sent, I have made seven additional call atempts, one of which was cutoff with 
an audible click - manually cut off by a person, six of which were answered by various call rejected 
messages - too busy.  Please contact me as soon as possible.   
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 
 

 
 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: ui.information@dol.state.nj.us 
Subject: Call cutoff after 57 minutes on hold 
Date: Fri, 12 Dec 2008 11:32:04 -0500 
 
After holding for 57 minutes to speak with an agent to reschedule a phone interview, my call was cutoff as 
the agent placed me on hold. When I called to again reschedule, the phone system told me the volume of 
calls was too heavy, to call again later, and hung up. Please contact me as soon as possible to reschedule 
this appointment. I reside at  Unit 5 Cliffside Park, NJ 07010 Telephone 617-304-3360. Most 
recent claim confirmation number is 08344075392082. At present, my UI benefits are imperiled 
by this process defect. 
 
Regards, Dennis  
 
Dennis Brewer  
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Send e-mail anywhere. No map, no compass. Get your Hotmail® account now. 
 

 
Send e-mail faster without improving your typing skills. Get your Hotmail® account. 

Send e-mail faster without improving your typing skills. Get your Hotmail® account. 
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2008 8:38 AM
To: Sue Hansen
Subject: RE: Boxes to Parents

All should be 40 lbs or less so don't think there will be a problem. Glad to hear you are all doing well.  
  
Now for today's essay ;-) 
  
Much of my life, including family relationships, money, financial assets, creditworthiness, property, 
income, business, and reputation, has been stolen by this long-running episode of criminal 
misconduct. It's a kinder, gentler form of institutional facism (deterministic treatment of persons or 
groups on the irrational basis of the subject's family or religious heritage or ethnicity, the persecutors' 
group identity, etc., rather than character and behavior) using covert means to attain its hateful 
goals. Assuming that regime change means that this serial psychopathic form of non-compliance with the 
rule of law changes, things should get better for me.  
  
But the institutional tools for accomplishing this extralegal form of persecution remain in place to this day 
- and there is no meaningful institutional check and balance for this misconduct. The rules that say this 
shall not be done are not generally enforced - that would be contrary to sometimes hateful and irrational 
thinking which claims the thin blue line can do no wrong and your fellow law enforcement or intelligence 
employee must be protected no matter what they do. Accomplishing authentic rule of law will require both 
further professionalization of the law enforcement and intelligence communities and a meaningfully funded 
and staffed institution at the federal level which can educate, supervise, investigate, and prosecute to the 
full extent of the law across all agencies with police and intelligence powers - federal, state, and local - for 
that is the true extent of the problem which I, and many others, have experienced.  
  
We have the highest incarceration rate on the planet - 1% of the adult population is in prison - six times 
the world average. Only Russia and the Central Asian republics - all formerly part of the Soviet Union - 
have a rate which approaches (but does not equal) the incaceration rate in the US. And I can say with 
certainty that no jail cell is required to be extralegally sentenced to indeterminate detention - you 
can experience the same loss of liberty, property, and movement as a result of the extralegal efforts of 
covert police and intelligence operations. My life experience in recent years and in numerous locations 
across the US definitively demonstrates this probem, it is indeed a kinder, gentler form of facism..... 
  
To You and Yours, Merry Christmas.... Love, Den 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 

 
From: msn.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Boxes to Parents 
Date: Thu, 18 Dec 2008 00:59:28 +0000 
 
Dennis: 
  
Sorry to hear this...I will let Mom & Dad know about the boxes.  Are they small enough that Dad can 
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handle them by himself?  Do you have until the first of the year to move or ?  Weather has been really 
cold here, probably no warmer there, not a pleasant time to have to move, that's for sure.  Please keep up 
posted. 
  
Thanks for letting us know you are okay.  At the moment both girls at home, Jenny back from Arizona and 
am not sure where she wants to settle or what she wants to do...  We are glad Jerry is back to work (long 
strike this fall) and so far the optometrist I am working for is doing okay.  We are looking forward to our 
Special Meetings this Sunday and Heather being here for a couple of weeks before heading back down 
south.  Mom and Dad continue to do fairly well. 
  
Take Care.  We'll be thinking of you... 
Love, Sue 
  
 
 
  

 
 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: msn.com 
Subject: Boxes to Parents 
Date: Wed, 17 Dec 2008 08:11:55 -0500 
 
Sue - Please let Mom and Dad know to be expecting some boxes of clothing and other items from me in 
ten days or so. My unemployment has been artificially cut off months ahead of the exhaustion of benefits, 
access to job search and employer web sites has been denied, and my landlord has refused to pay for 
$16,000 of work performed and materials supplied at his request. Another baldly fraudulent manufactured 
personal crisis - same types of things previously experienced in Kirkland and Boston.  
  
I despise these rigged games and decline to play them whenever I can these days - manufactured frauds 
designed by emotionally sick people lacking values, perspective, and good judgement. Who's behind the 
curtain? Psychopaths with badges, claiming to represent the law, public safety, and national security - the 
same bunch that placed me alone at Puget Sound Naval Shipyard with a critical piece of classified 
technology. What can you say - American dream or American myth? 
  
I'm okay, still in my place for the moment, and will seek alternate living arrangements in the area soon.  
  
Love to all, Den 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Suspicious message? There’s an alert for that. Get your Hotmail® account now. 
 

You live life online. So we put Windows on the web. Learn more about Windows Live  
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dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, December 21, 2008 1:10 PM
To: Sue Hansen
Subject: Positive Update

Sue: Update  - some movement in my situation so I will not be shipping boxes in the immediate future. 
Please let parents know when you see them. Got our first snow yesterday about 3-4 inches, heard there is 
some in the Seattle area in recent days. Best to all. Love, Den 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 

 
From: msn.com 
To: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
Subject: RE: Boxes to Parents 
Date: Thu, 18 Dec 2008 00:59:28 +0000 
 
Dennis: 
  
Sorry to hear this...I will let Mom & Dad know about the boxes.  Are they small enough that Dad can 
handle them by himself?  Do you have until the first of the year to move or ?  Weather has been really 
cold here, probably no warmer there, not a pleasant time to have to move, that's for sure.  Please keep up 
posted. 
  
Thanks for letting us know you are okay.  At the moment both girls at home, Jenny back from Arizona and 
am not sure where she wants to settle or what she wants to do...  We are glad Jerry is back to work (long 
strike this fall) and so far the optometrist I am working for is doing okay.  We are looking forward to our 
Special Meetings this Sunday and Heather being here for a couple of weeks before heading back down 
south.  Mom and Dad continue to do fairly well. 
  
Take Care.  We'll be thinking of you... 
Love, Sue 
  
 
 
  

 
 
From: dsbrewer923@hotmail.com 
To: msn.com 
Subject: Boxes to Parents 
Date: Wed, 17 Dec 2008 08:11:55 -0500 
 
Sue - Please let Mom and Dad know to be expecting some boxes of clothing and other items from me in 
ten days or so. My unemployment has been artificially cut off months ahead of the exhaustion of benefits, 
access to job search and employer web sites has been denied, and my landlord has refused to pay for 
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$16,000 of work performed and materials supplied at his request. Another baldly fraudulent manufactured 
personal crisis - same types of things previously experienced in Kirkland and Boston.  
  
I despise these rigged games and decline to play them whenever I can these days - manufactured frauds 
designed by emotionally sick people lacking values, perspective, and good judgement. Who's behind the 
curtain? Psychopaths with badges, claiming to represent the law, public safety, and national security - the 
same bunch that placed me alone at Puget Sound Naval Shipyard with a critical piece of classified 
technology. What can you say - American dream or American myth? 
  
I'm okay, still in my place for the moment, and will seek alternate living arrangements in the area soon.  
  
Love to all, Den 
 
Regards, Dennis  
Dennis Brewer  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Suspicious message? There’s an alert for that. Get your Hotmail® account now. 
 

Send e-mail faster without improving your typing skills. Get your Hotmail® account. 

12/21/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 010443



15

dsbrewer923@hotmail.com

From: Dennis Brewer <dsbrewer923@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 24, 2008 9:11 AM
To: Sue Hansen
Subject: Happy Days

Please give my love and a hug to everyone for me. Happy holidays! 

Regards, Dennis 
Dennis Brewer  

It’s the same Hotmail®. If by “same” you mean up to 70% faster. Get your account now. 
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